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Basic summary table [5-year-olds]
n % n % n % n % % n % n % n %
gl 1 Situation of lockdown 1 Yes 23 9.3 0 0.0 202 92.7 148 59.2 53 20.4 256 61.5 35 25.7 162 88.5
2 No 219 89.0 264] 100.0 16 7.3 102 40.8 206 79.2 160 38.5 99 72.8 21 11.5
No answer 4 1.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 2 1.5 0 0.0
ql_2 Vaccination status 1 Yes 192 78.0 251 95.1 199 91.3 235 94.0 137 52.7 321 77.2 128 94.1 172 94.0
2 No 52 21.1 13 4.9 19 8.7 15 6.0 121 46.5 95 22.8 8 5.9 11 6.0
No answer 2 0.8 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
ql_3 Satisfaction toward COVID-19 1 Very satisfied 5 2.0 248 93.9 0.5 42 16.8 28 10.8 64 15.4 38 27.9 13 7.1
measures 2 Fairly satisfied 34 13.8 15 5.7 211 96.8 158 63.2 104 40.0 217 52.2 66 48.5 33 18.0
3 Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 79 32.1 1 0.4 2 0.9 40 16.0 90 34.6 97 23.3 18 13.2 85 46.4
4 Fairly dissatisfied 83 33.7 0 0.0 1 0.5 8 3.2 28 10.8 4 1.0 12 8.8 30 16.4
5 Very dissatisfied 44 17.9 0 0.0 3 1.4 2 0.8 10 3.8 34 8.2 2 1.5 22 12.0
No answer 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
ql_4 Concerns toward spread of infection 1 Very concerned 113 45.9 78 29.5 29 13.3 196 78.4 97 37.3 217 52.2 64 47.1 107 58.5
2 Fairly concerned 100 40.7 51 19.3 186 85.3 53 21.2 109 41.9 153 36.8 50 36.8 46 25.1
3 Neither concerned nor unconcerned 15 6.1 45 17.0 3 1.4 0 0.0 39 15.0 36 8.7 13 9.6 23 12.6
4 Fairly unconcerned 17 6.9 79 29.9 0 0.0 1 0.4 13 5.0 9 2.2 3 2.2 2 1.1
5 Very unconcerned 0 0.0 11 4.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.8 1 0.2 4 2.9 5 2.7
No answer 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 1.5 0 0.0
g2_1 sex 1 Male 111 45.1 138 52.3 101 46.3 118 47.2 127 48.8 208 50.0 69 50.7 93 50.8
2 Female 135 54.9 126 47.7 116 53.2 132 52.8 130 50.0 208 50.0 67 49.3 90 49.2
No answer 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.5 0 0.0 3 1.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
q2_2 age 1 5 years 0 month to 2 months old 33 13.4 63 23.9 42 19.3 62 24.8 48 18.5 74 17.8 52 38.2 76 41.5
Five years old 2 5 years 3 months to 5 months old 52 21.1 84 31.8 67 30.7 67 26.8 72 27.7 95 22.8 41 30.1 22 12.0
3 5 years 6 months to 8 months old 60 24.4 76 28.8 14 6.4 62 24.8 54 20.8 92 22.1 26 19.1 28 15.3
4 5 years 9 months to 11 months old 86 35.0 41 15.5 95 43.6 59 23.6 82 31.5 155 37.3 14 10.3 57 31.1
No answer 15 6.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 1.5 0 0.0 3 2.2 0 0.0
g2_3 Total number of children (including 1 One 60 24.4 119 45.1 81 37.2 41 16.4 37 14.2 108 26.0 29 21.3 57 31.1
the subject child) 2 Two 119 48.4 90 34.1 77 35.3 90 36.0 137 52.7 182 43.8 70 51.5 88 48.1
3 Three 57 23.2 27 10.2 59 27.1 72 28.8 38 14.6 96 23.1 25 18.4 32 17.5
4 Four 7 2.8 23 8.7 0 0.0 31 12.4 28 10.8 25 6.0 8 5.9 4 2.2
5 Five or more 2 0.8 0 0.0 1 0.5 16 6.4 20 7.7 5 1.2 3 2.2 2 1.1
No answer 1 0.4 5 1.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
rig2_3 [recode]Total number of children 1 One 60 24.4 119 45.1 81 37.2 41 16.4 37 14.2 108 26.0 29 21.3 57 31.1
(including the subject child) 2 Two 119 48.4 90 34.1 77 35.3 90 36.0 137 52.7 182 43.8 70 51.5 88 48.1
3 Three or more 66 26.8 50 18.9 60 27.5 119 47.6 86 33.1 126 30.3 36 26.5 38 20.8
No answer 1 0.4 5 1.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
q2_4 order of birth 1 1st 129 52.4 208 78.8 119 54.6 127 50.8 117 45.0 204 49.0 74 54.4 92 50.3
2 2nd 80 32.5 52 19.7 79 36.2 63 25.2 101 38.8 138 33.2 43 31.6 67 36.6
3 3rd 28 11.4 4 1.5 18 8.3 39 15.6 33 12.7 56 13.5 14 10.3 21 11.5
4 4th 5 2.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 16 6.4 4 1.5 14 3.4 3 2.2 3 1.6
5 5th and after 1 0.4 0 0.0 2 0.9 5 2.0 3 1.2 4 1.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
No answer 3 1.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.8 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
g2_5 Average sleeping hours per day 1 Shorter than 6 hours (hs) 6 2.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 1.5 19 4.6 1 0.7 8 4.4
2 Longer than 6 hs shorter than 7 hs 12 4.9 4 1.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 5 1.9 20 4.8 6 4.4 4 2.2
3 Longer than 7 hs shorter than 8 hs 24 9.8 19 7.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 37 14.2 57 13.7 15 11.0 13 7.1
4 Longer than 8 hs shorter than 9 hs 52 21.1 82 31.1 39 17.9 49 19.6 71 27.3 96 23.1 24 17.6 37 20.2
5 Longer than 9 hs shorter than 10 hs 107 43.5 96 36.4 139 63.8 67 26.8 97 37.3 110 26.4 40 29.4 51 27.9
6 Longer than 10 hs shorter than 11 hs 34 13.8 53 20.1 4 1.8 83 33.2 26 10.0 65 15.6 40 29.4 29 15.8
7 Longer than 11 hs shorter than 12 hs 11 4.5 7 2.7 0 0.0 46 18.4 16 6.2 38 9.1 9 6.6 24 13.1
8 Longer than 12 hours 0 0.0 3 1.1 36 16.5 5 2.0 3 1.2 11 2.6 0 0.0 17 9.3
No answer 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
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a3 Current facility/school attendance 1 Attends the childcare facility/school 245 99.6 262 99.2 103 47.2 77 30.8 260] 100.0 54 13.0 133 97.8 9 4.9
2 Hybrid stlye of attending childcare facility/school and online classes 1 0.4 1 0.4 113 51.8 165 66.0 0 0.0 196 47.1 2 1.5 114 62.3
3 Does not attend childcare facility/school 0 0.0 1 0.4 2 0.9 8 3.2 0 0.0 165 39.7 1 0.7 60 32.8
4 Not enrolled in any childcare facilities/schools 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.2 0 0.0 0 0.0
No answer 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
g4sl1 [Facility-caregiver/teacher] 1 Very much so 146 59.3 243 92.0 214 98.2 129 51.6 225 86.5 306 73.6 95 69.9 136 74.3
Caregivers'/teachers' conversation 2 Fairly so 95 38.6 19 7.2 3 1.4 117 46.8 30 11.5 104 25.0 39 28.7 41 22.4
and involvement with the subject 3 Not so much 2 0.8 0 0.0 1 0.5 4 1.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 1.5 4 2.2
child are warm-hearted. 4 Not at all 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 5 1.2 0 0.0 0 0.0
5 Not enrolled in any childcare facilities/schools 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.2 0 0.0 0 0.0
No answer 3 1.2 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 5 1.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 1.1
q4s2 [Facility-caregiver/teacher] 1 Very much so 140 56.9 235 89.0 212 97.2 119 47.6 218 83.8 274 65.9 88 64.7 126 68.9
Caregivers/teachers respect the 2 Fairly so 101 41.1 26 9.8 6 2.8 130 52.0 32 12.3 133 32.0 44 32.4 51 27.9
subject child's feelings. 3 Not so much 2 0.8 1 0.4 0 0.0 1 0.4 5 1.9 7 1.7 3 2.2 4 2.2
4 Not at all 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.2 0 0.0 0 0.0
5 Not enrolled in any childcare facilities/schools 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.2 0 0.0 0 0.0
No answer 3 1.2 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 5 1.9 0.0 1 0.7 2 1.1
q4s3 [Facility-caregiver/teacher] 1 Very much so 135 54.9 243 92.0 214 98.2 74 29.6 227 87.3 288 69.2 90 66.2 131 71.6
Caregivers/teachers care about the 2 Fairly so 107 43.5 19 7.2 4 1.8 164 65.6 25 9.6 127 30.5 42 30.9 47 25.7
subject child. 3 Not so much 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 12 4.8 2 0.8 0 0.0 1 0.7 3 1.6
4 Not at all 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
5 Not enrolled in any childcare facilities/schools 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.2 0 0.0 0 0.0
No answer 2 0.8 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 6 2.3 0 0.0 3 2.2 2 1.1
q4s4 [Facility-caregiver/teacher] 1 Very much so 84 34.1 170 64.4 142 65.1 104 41.6 163 62.7 212 51.0 57 41.9 117 63.9
Caregivers/teachers care about you 2 Fairly so 120 48.8 66 25.0 75 34.4 133 53.2 75 28.8 197 47.4 57 41.9 57 31.1
(subject child's mother). 3 Not so much 37 15.0 18 6.8 1 0.5 13 5.2 12 4.6 1.2 17 12.5 6 3.3
4 Not at all 3 1.2 9 3.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 5 1.9 0.2 3 2.2 1 0.5
5 Not enrolled in any childcare facilities/schools 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.2 0 0.0 0 0.0
No answer 2 0.8 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 5 1.9 0.0 2 1.5 1.1
g4s5 [Facility-caregiver/teacher] 1 Very much so 82 33.3 195 73.9 176 80.7 62 24.8 186 71.5 261 62.7 68 50.0 133 72.7
There are caregivers/teachers 2 Fairly so 123 50.0 60 22.7 37 17.0 182 72.8 56 21.5 149 35.8 52 38.2 43 23.5
whom I can turn to for advice. 3 Not so much 33 13.4 6 2.3 4 1.8 5 2.0 9 3.5 4 1.0 9 6.6 3 1.6
4 Not at all 6 2.4 1 0.4 1 0.5 1 0.4 3 1.2 1 0.2 3 2.2 2 1.1
5 Not enrolled in any childcare facilities/schools 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.2 0 0.0 0 0.0
No answer 2 0.8 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 6 2.3 0 0.0 4 2.9 2 1.1
g5s1 [academic performance]Overall 1 poor 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
academic performance 2 not so good 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
3 average 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
4 good 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
5 excellent 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
6 Not enrolled in elementary school 237 96.3 264 100.0 218] 100.0 250 100.0 260] 100.0 416 100.0 133 97.8 183 100.0
No answer 9 3.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 2.2 0 0.0
q5s2 [academic performance]First 1 poor 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
language (mother tongue) 2 not so good 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
3 average 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
4 good 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
5 excellent 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
6 Not enrolled in elementary school 237 96.3 264 100.0 218] 100.0 250 100.0 260] 100.0 416] 100.0 133 97.8 183] 100.0
No answer 9 3.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 2.2 0 0.0




CRNA Collaborative Research

Survey on Children's Daily Life among 8 Asian Countries 2021 Japan China Philippines Malaysia Taiwan Indonesia Singapore Thailand
Basic summary table [5-year-olds]
n % % n % n % % n % n % n %
q5s3 [academic performance]Maths 1 poor 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
2 not so good 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
3 average 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
4 good 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
5 excellent 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
6 Not enrolled in elementary school 239 97.2 264 100.0 218 100.0 250 100.0 260 100.0 416 100.0 133 97.8 183 100.0
No answer 7 2.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 2.2 0 0.0
g6s1 [CYRM]They cooperate/share with 1 Not at all 4 1.6 5 1.9 3 1.4 56 22.4 0 0.0 1 0.2 1 0.7 1 0.5
people around them 2 A little 29 11.8 4 1.5 28 12.8 127 50.8 3 1.2 51 12.3 10 7.4 2 1.1
3 Somewhat 62 25.2 21 8.0 26 11.9 32 12.8 75 28.8 52 12.5 33 24.3 51 27.9
4 Quite a bit 106 43.1 117 44.3 70 32.1 26 10.4 122 46.9 200 48.1 60 44.1 89 48.6
5 A lot 45 18.3 117 44.3 91 41.7 9 3.6 59 22.7 112 26.9 31 22.8 40 21.9
No answer 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
q6s2 [CYRM]They believe getting an 1 Not at all 7 2.8 4 1.5 12 5.5 49 19.6 2.3 3 0.7 3 2.2 0 0.0
education or doing well in schoolis 2 A little 27 11.0 6 2.3 34 15.6 133 53.2 34 13.1 19 4.6 13 9.6 7 3.8
important to them 3 Somewhat 79 32.1 32 12.1 27 12.4 30 12.0 103 39.6 35 8.4 36 26.5 50 27.3
4 Quite a bit 92 37.4 98 37.1 51 23.4 26 10.4 70 26.9 128 30.8 48 35.3 79 43.2
5 Alot 40 16.3 124 47.0 94 43.1 12 4.8 46 17.7 231 55.5 32 23.5 47 25.7
No answer 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 4 2.9 0 0.0
g6s3 [CYRM]They know how to 1 Not at all 4 1.6 4 1.5 3 1.4 71 28.4 0.8 103 24.8 2 1.5 0 0.0
behave/act in different situations 2 A little 39 15.9 8 3.0 33 15.1 114 45.6 14 5.4 119 28.6 4 2.9 5 2.7
(like school, home, church or 3 Somewhat 87 35.4 52 19.7 22 10.1 27 10.8 105 40.4 111 26.7 33 24.3 61 33.3
mosque) 4 Quite a bit 96 39.0 95 36.0 76 34.9 27 10.8 98 37.7 83 20.0 61 44.9 79 43.2
5 Alot 20 8.1 105 39.8 84 38.5 11 4.4 38 14.6 0 0.0 34 25.0 38 20.8
No answer 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 1.2 0 0.0 2 1.5 0 0.0
q6s4 [CYRM]They have a 1 Not at all 1 0.4 8 3.0 5 2.3 72 28.8 0 0.0 3 0.7 0 0.0 0.0
parent(s)/caregiver(s) who knows 2 A little 6 2.4 7 2.7 13 6.0 110 44.0 3 1.2 19 4.6 1 0.7 1 0.5
where they are and what they are 3 Somewhat 11 4.5 13 4.9 4 1.8 26 10.4 14 5.4 25 6.0 6 4.4 35 19.1
doing most of the time 4 Quite a bit 72 29.3 75 28.4 33 15.1 25 10.0 80 30.8 158 38.0 38 27.9 75 41.0
5 Alot 155 63.0 161 61.0 163 74.8 17 6.8 162 62.3 211 50.7 90 66.2 72 39.3
No answer 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
q6s5 [CYRM]They have a 1 Not at all 2 0.8 7 2.7 4 1.8 72 28.8 0 0.0 5 1.2 0 0.0 0.0
parent(s)/caregiver(s) who knows a 2 A little 3 1.2 7 2.7 15 6.9 112 44.8 2 0.8 17 4.1 1 0.7 1 0.5
lot about them (for example what 3 Somewhat 13 5.3 9 3.4 2 0.9 27 10.8 9 3.5 22 5.3 6 4.4 29 15.8
makes them happy, scared, sad) 4 Quite a bit 90 36.6 67 25.4 18 8.3 21 8.4 72 27.7 147 35.3 44 32.4 77 42.1
5 Alot 136 55.3 174 65.9 179 82.1 18 7.2 177 68.1 225 54.1 84 61.8 76 41.5
No answer 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
q6s6 [CYRM]They have enough to eatat 1 Not at all 1 0.4 5 1.9 3 1.4 47 18.8 0 0.0 1 0.2 0 0.0 0 0.0
their home when they are hungry 2 A little 3 1.2 5 1.9 15 6.9 18 7.2 0 0.0 11 2.6 0 0.0 0 0.0
3 Somewhat 5 2.0 8 3.0 2 0.9 125 50.0 4 1.5 31 7.5 4 2.9 21 11.5
4 Quite a bit 52 21.1 39 14.8 17 7.8 40 16.0 54 20.8 188 45.2 19 14.0 72 39.3
5 Alot 184 74.8 207 78.4 181 83.0 20 8.0 201 77.3 185 44.5 111 81.6 90 49.2
No answer 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 2 1.5 0 0.0
q6s7 [CYRM]They are fun to be with or 1 Not at all 2 0.8 5 1.9 4 1.8 61 24.4 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
that others like to play with them 2 A little 17 6.9 2 0.8 16 7.3 16 6.4 1 0.4 12 2.9 4 2.9 0 0.0
3 Somewhat 46 18.7 9 3.4 7 3.2 125 50.0 17 6.5 25 6.0 13 9.6 21 11.5
4 Quite a bit 102 41.5 59 22.3 55 25.2 33 13.2 96 36.9 162 38.9 47 34.6 85 46.4
5 Alot 79 32.1 189 71.6 136 62.4 15 6.0 146 56.2 217 52.2 71 52.2 77 42.1
No answer 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
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q6s8 [CYRM]They talk to their 1 Not at all 3 1.2 4 1.5 5 2.3 28 11.2 2 0.8 1 0.2 1 0.7 0 0.0
family/caregiver(s) about how they 2 A little 6 2.4 5 1.9 21 9.6 32 12.8 3 1.2 23 5.5 1 0.7 2 1.1
feel 3 Somewhat 45 18.3 19 7.2 7 3.2 133 53.2 22 8.5 33 7.9 19 14.0 20 10.9
4 Quite a bit 91 37.0 68 25.8 45 20.6 38 15.2 73 28.1 146 35.1 47 34.6 81 44.3
5 A lot 99 40.2 168 63.6 140 64.2 19 7.6 160 61.5 213 51.2 67 49.3 80 43.7
No answer 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
g6s9 [CYRM]They feel supported by their 1 Not at all 7 2.8 4 1.5 18 8.3 51 20.4 0 0.0 5 1.2 1 0.7 1 0.5
friends 2 A little 30 12.2 5 1.9 8 3.7 28 11.2 5 1.9 36 8.7 9 6.6 7 3.8
3 Somewhat 84 34.1 33 12.5 31 14.2 128 51.2 70 26.9 64 15.4 35 25.7 60 32.8
4 Quite a bit 83 33.7 107 40.5 75 34.4 33 13.2 112 43.1 205 49.3 60 44.1 84 45.9
5 A lot 41 16.7 115 43.6 86 39.4 10 4.0 72 27.7 106 25.5 30 22.1 31 16.9
No answer 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
g6s10 [CYRM]They feel they fit in at their 1 Not at all 5 2.0 4 1.5 9 4.1 78 31.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
school 2 A little 12 4.9 5 1.9 23 10.6 14 5.6 3 1.2 15 3.6 6 4.4 3 1.6
3 Somewhat 52 21.1 8 3.0 20 9.2 117 46.8 18 6.9 30 7.2 23 16.9 45 24.6
4 Quite a bit 96 39.0 79 29.9 50 22.9 26 10.4 97 37.3 134 32.2 48 35.3 86| 47.0
5 A lot 80 32.5 168 63.6 116 53.2 15 6.0 140 53.8 237 57.0 58 42.6 49 26.8
No answer 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.8 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
q6s11 [CYRM]They have a 1 Not at all 0.4 4 1.5 3 1.4 27 10.8 0 0.0 6 1.4 0 0.0 0 0.0
family/caregiver who cares about 2 A little 0.4 3 1.1 15 6.9 36 14.4 2 0.8 18 4.3 1 0.7 0 0.0
them when times are hard (for 3 Somewhat 11 4.5 4 1.5 2 0.9 124 496 7 2.7 16 3.8 3 2.2 15 8.2
example if they are sick or have 4 Quite a bit 55 22.4 63 23.9 17 7.8 43 17.2 50 19.2 118 28.4 28 20.6 76 41.5
done something wrong) 5 A lot 1771 72.0 190 72.0 181] 83.0 20 8.0 201] 773 258]  62.0 103 757 92| 0.3
No answer 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
g6s12 [CYRM]They have friends who care 1 Not at all 3 1.2 4 1.5 8 3.7 43 17.2 3 1.2 10 2.4 4 2.9 4 2.2
about them when times are hard 2 A little 21 8.5 9 3.4 21 9.6 28 11.2 25 9.6 47 11.3 9 6.6 10 5.5
(for example if they are sick or 3 Somewhat 70 28.5 49 18.6 25 11.5 137 54.8 77 29.6 81 19.5 44 32.4 67 36.6
have done something wrong) 4 Quite a bit 97 39.4 86| 32.6 65 29.8 31 12.4 87 33.5 172 413 44| 324 771 42.1
5 A lot 53 21.5 116 43.9 99 45.4 11 4.4 64 24.6 106 25.5 34 25.0 25 13.7
No answer 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 1.5 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
q6s13 [CYRM]They are treated fairly 1 Not at all 2 0.8 4 1.5 4 1.8 56 22.4 1 0.4 2 0.5 0 0.0 0.0
2 A little 3 1.2 4 1.5 15 6.9 20 8.0 2 0.8 18 4.3 1 0.7 1 0.5
3 Somewhat 23 9.3 14 5.3 4 1.8 127 50.8 22 8.5 25 6.0 17 12.5 28 15.3
4 Quite a bit 130 52.8 91 34.5 34 15.6 35 14.0 115 44.2 146 35.1 58 42.6 82| 4438
5 A lot 86 35.0 151 57.2 161 73.9 12 4.8 118] 45.4 225 54.1 57 41.9 72 39.3
No answer 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.8 0 0.0 3 2.2 0 0.0
q6s14 [CYRM]They are given chancesto 1 Not at all 3 1.2 2 0.8 3 1.4 87 34.8 0 0.0 3 0.7 0 0.0 0 0.0
show others that they are growing 2 A little 7 2.8 4 1.5 16 7.3 15 6.0 1 0.4 18 4.3 0 0.0 0 0.0
up and can do things by themselves 3 Somewhat 42 17.1 10 3.8 4 1.8 111 44.4 15 5.8 37 8.9 10 7.4 27 14.8
4 Quite a bit 86 35.0 89 33.7 56 25.7 22 8.8 100 38.5 165 39.7 61 44.9 82] 4438
5 A lot 107 43,5 159 60.2 139 63.8 15 6.0 143 55.0 193 46.4 64 47.1 74| 40.4
No answer 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
q6s15 [CYRM]They feel safe when they 1 Not at all 1 0.4 2 0.8 2 0.9 71 28.4 0 0.0 1 0.2 0 0.0 0.0
are with their family/caregiver(s) 2 A little 0 0.0 4 1.5 17 7.8 18 7.2 0 0.0 1.9 0 0.0 1 0.5
3 Somewhat 6 2.4 5 1.9 0 0.0 116 46.4 8 3.1 5 1.2 5 3.7 18 9.8
4 Quite a bit 55 22.4 65 24.6 17 7.8 25 10.0 50 19.2 80 19.2 26 19.1 68 37.2
5 A lot 182 74.0 188 71.2 182 83.5 20 8.0 201 77.3 322 77.4 104 76.5 96 52.5
No answer 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0




CRNA Collaborative Research

Survey on Children's Daily Life among 8 Asian Countries 2021 Japan China Philippines Malaysia Taiwan Indonesia Singapore Thailand
Basic summary table [5-year-olds]
n % n % n % n % % n % n % n %
q6s16 [CYRM]They have chances to learn 1 Not at all 2 0.8 2 0.8 5 2.3 79 31.6 2 0.8 4 1.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
things that will be useful when they 2 A little 19 7.7 7 2.7 16 7.3 14 5.6 12 4.6 25 6.0 2 1.5 2 1.1
are older (like cooking, working, 3 Somewhat 70 28.5 23 8.7 16 7.3 118 47.2 60 23.1 36 8.7 20 14.7 24 13.1
and helping others) 4 Quite a bit 73 29.7 83 31.4 43 19.7 23 9.2 89 34.2 178 42.8 46 33.8 85 46.4
5 A lot 81 32.9 149 56.4 138 63.3 16 6.4 96 36.9 173 41.6 67 49.3 72 39.3
No answer 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
q6s17 [CYRM]They like the way their 1 Not at all 3 1.2 2 0.8 6 2.8 49 19.6 2 0.8 2 0.5 0 0.0 0 0.0
family/caregiver(s) celebrates 2 A little 15 6.1 8 3.0 12 5.5 121 48.4 9 3.5 26 6.3 1 0.7 1 0.5
things (like holidays or learning 3 Somewhat 39 15.9 25 9.5 1 0.5 55 22.0 33 12.7 29 7.0 12 8.8 20 10.9
about their culture) 4 Quite a bit 73 29.7 81 30.7 35 16.1 5 2.0 82 31.5 162 38.9 42 30.9 72 39.3
5 A lot 116 47.2 148 56.1 164 75.2 20 8.0 133 51.2 197 47.4 80 58.8 90 49.2
No answer 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
q7sl [KINDLIMy child felt ill 1 never 212 86.2 162 61.4 93 42.7 108 43.2 189 72.7 139 33.4 54 39.7 81 44.3
2 seldom 25 10.2 60 22.7 99 45.4 106 42.4 60 23.1 205 49.3 59 43.4 51 27.9
3 sometimes 9 3.7 37 14.0 23 10.6 31 12.4 8 3.1 63 15.1 22 16.2 49 26.8
4 often 0 0.0 1 0.4 1 0.5 3 1.2 1 0.4 6 1.4 0 0.0 0.5
5 all the time 0 0.0 4 1.5 2 0.9 2 0.8 0.4 3 0.7 0.0 0.5
No answer 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.4 0 0.0 1 0.7 0.0
q7s2 [KINDL]My child had a headache or 1 never 199 80.9 182 68.9 102 46.8 147 58.8 177 68.1 211 50.7 70 51.5 104 56.8
tummy-ache 2 seldom 29 11.8 55 20.8 91 41.7 78 31.2 56 21.5 164 39.4 48 35.3 47 25.7
3 sometimes 16 6.5 25 9.5 21 9.6 24 9.6 24 9.2 38 9.1 14 10.3 30 16.4
4 often 0.4 0 0.0 1 0.5 0 0.0 3 1.2 1 0.2 2 1.5 0.5
5 all the time 0.4 2 0.8 3 1.4 1 0.4 0 0.0 2 0.5 0 0.0 0.5
No answer 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 1.5 0.0
q7s3 [KINDLIMy child was tired and 1 never 156 63.4 164 62.1 125 57.3 85 34.0 201 77.3 118 28.4 44 32.4 132 72.1
worn-out 2 seldom 67 27.2 68 25.8 61 28.0 127 50.8 44 16.9 169 40.6 49 36.0 29 15.8
3 sometimes 23 9.3 30 11.4 27 12.4 36 14.4 13 5.0 116 27.9 38 27.9 20 10.9
4 often 0 0.0 1 0.4 2 0.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 10 2.4 4 2.9 1 0.5
5 all the time 0 0.0 1 0.4 3 1.4 2 0.8 1 0.4 3 0.7 0 0.0 1 0.5
No answer 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
q7s4 [KINDL]My child felt strong and full 1 never 2 0.8 14 5.3 31 14.2 8 3.2 3 1.2 3 0.7 2 1.5 9 4.9
of energy 2 seldom 0 0.0 6 2.3 16 7.3 1 0.4 9 3.5 10 2.4 0 0.0 6 3.3
3 sometimes 9 3.7 19 7.2 14 6.4 21 8.4 39 15.0 36 8.7 11 8.1 21 11.5
4 often 121 49.2 95 36.0 61 28.0 60 24.0 115 44.2 136 32.7 65 47.8 61 33.3
5 all the time 114 46.3 130 49.2 96 44.0 160 64.0 94 36.2 231 55.5 57 41.9 86 47.0
No answer 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
q7s5 [KINDL]My child had fun and 1 never 1 0.4 2 0.8 18 8.3 87 34.8 4 1.5 1 0.2 1.5 6 3.3
laughed a lot 2 seldom 0 0.0 3 1.1 23 10.6 45 18.0 2 0.8 4 1.0 0 0.0 3 1.6
3 sometimes 9 3.7 6 2.3 18 8.3 59 23.6 13 5.0 26 6.3 5 3.7 13 7.1
4 often 118 48.0 93 35.2 71 32.6 27 10.8 107 41.2 165 39.7 72 52.9 79 43.2
5 all the time 117 47.6 160 60.6 88 40.4 32 12.8 134 51.5 220 52.9 55 40.4 82 44.8
No answer 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 1.5 0 0.0
q7s6 [KINDLIMy child didn't feel much 1 never 137 55.7 122 46.2 62 28.4 163 65.2 106 40.8 199 47.8 41 30.1 92 50.3
like doing anything 2 seldom 83 33.7 82 31.1 84 38.5 34 13.6 107 41.2 129 31.0 68 50.0 43 23.5
3 sometimes 25 10.2 55 20.8 63 28.9 46 18.4 43 16.5 84 20.2 21 15.4 43 23.5
4 often 1 0.4 3 1.1 8 3.7 5 2.0 3 1.2 2 0.5 2 1.5 5 2.7
5 all the time 0 0.0 2 0.8 1 0.5 2 0.8 0 0.0 2 0.5 1 0.7 0 0.0
No answer 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 3 2.2 0 0.0
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q7s7 [KINDL]My child felt alone 1 never 148 60.2 106 40.2 153 70.2 120 48.0 127 48.8 249 59.9 53 39.0 140 76.5
2 seldom 75 30.5 81 30.7 34 15.6 61 24.4 93 35.8 88 21.2 57 41.9 23 12.6
3 sometimes 21 8.5 66 25.0 21 9.6 58 23.2 32 12.3 74 17.8 23 16.9 14 7.7
4 often 1 0.4 7 2.7 10 4.6 8 3.2 3 1.2 4 1.0 0 0.0 4 2.2
5 all the time 0 0.0 4 1.5 0 0.0 3 1.2 3 1.2 1 0.2 1 0.7 2 1.1
No answer 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.8 0 0.0 2 1.5 0 0.0
q7s8 [KINDL]My child felt scared or 1 never 170 69.1 74 28.0 132 60.6 34 13.6 114 43.8 168 40.4 35 25.7 61 33.3
unsure of him-/ herself 2 seldom 50 20.3 83 31.4 58 26.6 28 11.2 103 39.6 110 26.4 50 36.8 62 33.9
3 sometimes 25 10.2 93 35.2 21 9.6 65 26.0 35 13.5 128 30.8 40 29.4 55 30.1
4 often 1 0.4 10 3.8 7 3.2 54 21.6 5 1.9 10 2.4 6 4.4 3 1.6
5 all the time 0 0.0 4 1.5 0 0.0 69 27.6 2 0.8 0 0.0 1 0.7 2 1.1
No answer 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 4 2.9 0 0.0
q7s9 [KINDL]My child was proud of him- 1 never 2 0.8 2 0.8 2 0.9 16 6.4 4 1.5 3 0.7 1 0.7 3 1.6
/herself 2 seldom 7 2.8 5 1.9 11 5.0 33 13.2 19 7.3 10 2.4 2 1.5 10 5.5
3 sometimes 81 32.9 51 19.3 30 13.8 67 26.8 90 34.6 103 24.8 43 31.6 41 22.4
4 often 115 46.7 105 39.8 90 41.3 71 28.4 93 35.8 156 37.5 66 48.5 66 36.1
5 all the time 41 16.7 101 38.3 85 39.0 63 25.2 51 19.6 144 34.6 23 16.9 63 34.4
No answer 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 1.2 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
q7s10 [KINDL]My child felt on top of the 1 never 1 0.4 2 0.8 21 9.6 7 2.8 1 0.4 7 1.7 3 2.2 5 2.7
world 2 seldom 4 1.6 5 1.9 19 8.7 30 12.0 4 1.5 17 4.1 11 8.1 7 3.8
3 sometimes 69 28.0 54 20.5 66 30.3 63 25.2 37 14.2 112 26.9 49 36.0 42 23.0
4 often 128 52.0 108 40.9 76 34.9 73 29.2 140 53.8 159 38.2 55 40.4 65 35.5
5 all the time 44 17.9 95 36.0 36 16.5 77 30.8 77 29.6 121 29.1 16 11.8 64 35.0
No answer 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.4 0 0.0 2 1.5 0 0.0
q7sil [KINDL]My child felt pleased with 1 never 1 0.4 2 0.8 6 2.8 4 1.6 0.4 7 1.7 1 0.7 2 1.1
him-/ herself 2 seldom 2 0.8 6 2.3 21 9.6 21 8.4 0.0 15 3.6 3 2.2 7 3.8
3 sometimes 49 19.9 42 15.9 42 19.3 70 28.0 23 8.8 107 25.7 31 22.8 35 19.1
4 often 141 57.3 115 43.6 88 40.4 73 29.2 107 41.2 155 37.3 73 53.7 65 35.5
5 all the time 51 20.7 99 37.5 61 28.0 82 32.8 128 49.2 132 31.7 26 19.1 74 40.4
No answer 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 2 1.5 0 0.0
q7s12 [KINDL]My child had lots of good 1 never 0 0.0 1 0.4 2 0.9 3 1.2 3 1.2 2 0.5 1 0.7 1 0.5
ideas 2 seldom 4 1.6 5 1.9 7 3.2 6 2.4 5 1.9 16 3.8 4 2.9 4 2.2
3 sometimes 50 20.3 28 10.6 27 12.4 32 12.8 50 19.2 133 32.0 26 19.1 39 21.3
4 often 124 50.4 109 41.3 75 34.4 56 22.4 107 41.2 170 40.9 66 48.5 75 41.0
5 all the time 66 26.8 121 45.8 107 49.1 153 61.2 94 36.2 95 22.8 38 27.9 64 35.0
No answer 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
q7s13 [KINDL]My child got on well with us 1 never 0 0.0 1 0.4 1 0.5 2 0.8 1 0.4 0 0.0 1 0.7 3 1.6
as parents 2 seldom 1 0.4 2 0.8 3 1.4 3 1.2 1 0.4 3 0.7 1 0.7 4 2.2
3 sometimes 10 4.1 12 4.5 24 11.0 24 9.6 9 3.5 6 1.4 6 4.4 13 7.1
4 often 148 60.2 92 34.8 52 23.9 57 22.8 99 38.1 56 13.5 59 43.4 52 28.4
5 all the time 84 34.1 157 59.5 138 63.3 164 65.6 150 57.7 351 84.4 68 50.0 111 60.7
No answer 3 1.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
q7sl4 [KINDL]My child felt fine at home 1 never 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 53 21.2 0 0.0 2 0.5 1 0.7 3 1.6
2 seldom 1 0.4 2 0.8 4 1.8 75 30.0 1 0.4 3 0.7 1 0.7 4 2.2
3 sometimes 10 4.1 13 4.9 15 6.9 61 24.4 14 5.4 18 4.3 7 5.1 25 13.7
4 often 131 53.3 79 29.9 42 19.3 25 10.0 77 29.6 72 17.3 44 32.4 56 30.6
5 all the time 101 41.1 169 64.0 157 72.0 36 14.4 168 64.6 321 77.2 81 59.6 95 51.9
No answer 3 1.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 1.5 0 0.0
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q7s15 [KINDL]We quarrelled at home 1 never 37 15.0 53 20.1 26 11.9 89 35.6 93 35.8 135 32.5 20 14.7 58 31.7
2 seldom 67 27.2 94 35.6 88 40.4 79 31.6 117 45.0 151 36.3 58 42.6 73 39.9
3 sometimes 126 51.2 107 40.5 81 37.2 57 22.8 45 17.3 113 27.2 48 35.3 41 22.4
4 often 10 4.1 6 2.3 11 5.0 19 7.6 2 0.8 12 2.9 5 3.7 10 5.5
5 all the time 3 1.2 4 1.5 12 5.5 6 2.4 3 1.2 5 1.2 2 1.5 1 0.5
No answer 3 1.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 2.2 0.0
q7s16 [KINDL]My child felt that T was 1 never 52 21.1 24 9.1 75 34.4 24 9.6 26 10.0 61 14.7 25 18.4 61 33.3
bossing him/ her around 2 seldom 88 35.8 67 25.4 57 26.1 43 17.2 79 30.4 117 28.1 48 35.3 66 36.1
3 sometimes 82 33.3 131 49.6 64 29.4 70 28.0 120 46.2 200 48.1 52 38.2 43 23.5
4 often 18 7.3 36 13.6 7 3.2 44 17.6 32 12.3 35 8.4 6 4.4 12 6.6
5 all the time 2 0.8 6 2.3 15 6.9 69 27.6 1 0.4 3 0.7 4 2.9 1 0.5
No answer 4 1.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.8 0 0.0 1 0.7 0.0
q7s17 [KINDL]My child played with friends 1 never 7 2.8 1 0.4 24 11.0 5 2.0 10 3.8 12 2.9 8 5.9 5 2.7
2 seldom 11 4.5 3 1.1 37 17.0 21 8.4 46 17.7 86 20.7 12 8.8 20 10.9
3 sometimes 60 24.4 22 8.3 76 34.9 53 21.2 81 31.2 100 24.0 31 22.8 41 22.4
4 often 90 36.6 93 35.2 47 21.6 76 30.4 92 35.4 107 25.7 43 31.6 76 41.5
5 all the time 74 30.1 145 54.9 34 15.6 95 38.0 29 11.2 111 26.7 41 30.1 41 22.4
No answer 4 1.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.8 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
q7s18 [KINDL]My child was liked by other 1 never 0 0.0 1 0.4 14 6.4 4 1.6 1 0.4 3 0.7 0 0.0 4 2.2
kids 2 seldom 3 1.2 4 1.5 16 7.3 12 4.8 14 5.4 10 2.4 5 3.7 14 7.7
3 sometimes 34 13.8 22 8.3 55 25.2 44 17.6 104 40.0 73 17.5 36 26.5 50 27.3
4 often 149 60.6 111 42.0 77 35.3 78 31.2 103 39.6 163 39.2 59 43.4 77 42.1
5 all the time 57 23.2 126 47.7 56 25.7 112 44.8 36 13.8 167 40.1 35 25.7 38 20.8
No answer 1.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.8 0 0.0 0.7 0 0.0
q7s19 [KINDL]My child got along well with 1 never 0.4 1 0.4 11 5.0 122 48.8 1 0.4 3 0.7 0.7 4 2.2
his/ her friends 2 seldom 0.4 2 0.8 11 5.0 34 13.6 7 2.7 18 4.3 0.7 5 2.7
3 sometimes 23 9.3 17 6.4 45 20.6 51 20.4 68 26.2 52 12.5 25 18.4 35 19.1
4 often 135 54.9 109 41.3 84 38.5 19 7.6 126 48.5 140 33.7 65 47.8 78 42.6
5 all the time 82 33.3 135 51.1 66 30.3 24 9.6 54 20.8 203 48.8 42 30.9 61 33.3
No answer 4 1.6 0 0.0 1 0.5 0 0.0 4 1.5 0 0.0 2 1.5 0 0.0
q7s20 [KINDL]My child felt different from 1 never 107 43.5 77 29.2 117 53.7 26 10.4 88 33.8 260 62.5 47 34.6 111 60.7
other children 2 seldom 105 42.7 78 29.5 58 26.6 33 13.2 115 44.2 65 15.6 53 39.0 42 23.0
3 sometimes 23 9.3 60 22.7 32 14.7 60 24.0 32 12.3 75 18.0 27 19.9 20 10.9
4 often 6 2.4 28 10.6 6 2.8 58 23.2 14 5.4 7 1.7 5 3.7 7 3.8
5 all the time 0 0.0 21 8.0 5 2.3 73 29.2 4 1.5 9 2.2 1 0.7 3 1.6
No answer 5 2.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 7 2.7 0 0.0 3 2.2 0 0.0
q7s21 [KINDL]My child coped well with 1 never 0 0.0 1 0.4 10 4.6 3 1.2 5 1.9 44 10.6 0 0.0 5 2.7
the assignments set in nursery 2 seldom 7 2.8 2 0.8 15 6.9 8 3.2 3 1.2 13 3.1 5 3.7 12 6.6
school/ kindergarten 3 sometimes 43 17.5 11 4.2 49 22.5 47 18.8 50 19.2 39 9.4 35 25.7 60 32.8
4 often 140 56.9 83 31.4 87 39.9 64 25.6 109 41.9 97 23.3 62 45.6 66 36.1
5 all the time 51 20.7 167 63.3 57 26.1 128 51.2 91 35.0 223 53.6 33 24.3 40 21.9
No answer 5 2.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.8 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
q7s22 [KINDL]My child enjoyed the 1 never 0 0.0 2 0.8 9 4.1 2 0.8 1 0.4 59 14.2 0 0.0 4 2.2
nursery school/ kindergarten 2 seldom 0 0.0 5 1.9 11 5.0 5 2.0 2 0.8 16 3.8 2 1.5 7 3.8
3 sometimes 14 5.7 13 4.9 58 26.6 41 16.4 20 7.7 39 9.4 9 6.6 37 20.2
4 often 95 38.6 92 34.8 69 31.7 61 24.4 100 38.5 100 24.0 57 41.9 61 33.3
5 all the time 132 53.7 152 57.6 71 32.6 141 56.4 135 51.9 202 48.6 67 49.3 74 40.4
No answer 5 2.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.8 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
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q7s23 [KINDL]My child looked forward to 1 never 0 0.0 3 1.1 8 3.7 17 6.8 6 2.3 51 12.3 0 0.0 2 1.1
nursery school/kindergarten 2 seldom 3 1.2 9 3.4 6 2.8 74 29.6 7 2.7 15 3.6 2 1.5 13 7.1
3 sometimes 22 8.9 37 14.0 38 17.4 101 40.4 21 8.1 45 10.8 16 11.8 40 21.9
4 often 104 42.3 89 33.7 48 22.0 30 12.0 105 40.4 102 24.5 63 46.3 50 27.3
5 all the time 112 45.5 126 47.7 118 54.1 28 11.2 119 45.8 203 48.8 54 39.7 78 42.6
No answer 5 2.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.8 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
q7s24 [KINDL]My child made lots of 1 never 60 24.4 24 9.1 96 44.0 105 42.0 27 10.4 38 9.1 10 7.4 29 15.8
mistakes when doing minor 2 seldom 117 47.6 110 41.7 35 16.1 115 46.0 127 48.8 132 31.7 54 39.7 75 41.0
assignments or homework 3 sometimes 44 17.9 117 44.3 57 26.1 25 10.0 87 33.5 220 52.9 62 45.6 62 33.9
4 often 5 2.0 9 3.4 22 10.1 5 2.0 15 5.8 21 5.0 7 5.1 14 7.7
5 all the time 4 1.6 4 1.5 8 3.7 0 0.0 3 1.2 5 1.2 2 1.5 3 1.6
No answer 16 6.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
g8s1 [Parenting attitude]I talk to my 1 Strongly agree 35 14.2 169 64.0 125 57.3 133 53.2 117 45.0 255 61.3 45 33.1 124 67.8
child in a warm and gentle manner. 2 Somewhat agree 186 75.6 67 25.4 93 42.7 102 40.8 131 50.4 151 36.3 83 61.0 58 31.7
3 Somewhat disagree 22 8.9 16 6.1 0 0.0 6 2.4 10 3.8 8 1.9 8 5.9 1 0.5
4 Strongly disagree 1 0.4 12 4.5 0 0.0 9 3.6 1 0.4 2 0.5 0 0.0 0.0
No answer 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
g8s2 [Parenting attitude]We have 1 Strongly agree 110 44.7 180 68.2 165 75.7 97 38.8 210 80.8 266 63.9 95 69.9 144 78.7
physical contact. 2 Somewhat agree 130 52.8 50 18.9 27 12.4 153 61.2 50 19.2 99 23.8 35 25.7 37 20.2
3 Somewhat disagree 1.6 12 4.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 29 7.0 3 2.2 2 1.1
4 Strongly disagree 0.4 22 8.3 26 11.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 22 5.3 3 2.2 0 0.0
No answer 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
g8s3 [Parenting attitude]I respond to my 1 Strongly agree 32 13.0 217 82.2 217 99.5 113 45.2 161 61.9 353 84.9 97 71.3 90 49,2
child’s needs. 2 Somewhat agree 205 83.3 33 12.5 1 0.5 133 53.2 95 36.5 61 14.7 38 27.9 86 47.0
3 Somewhat disagree 2.8 2 0.8 0 0.0 4 1.6 3 1.2 0.2 0 0.0 7 3.8
4 Strongly disagree 0.4 12 4.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.2 0 0.0 0 0.0
No answer 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
q8s4 [Parenting attitude]l am proud 1 Strongly agree 160 65.0 241 91.3 217 99.5 97 38.8 186 71.5 398 95.7 118 86.8 164 89.6
when my child does something 2 Somewhat agree 82 33.3 10 3.8 1 0.5 150 60.0 63 24.2 17 4.1 17 12.5 18 9.8
well. 3 Somewhat disagree 2 0.8 2 0.8 0 0.0 3 1.2 5 1.9 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.5
4 Strongly disagree 0 0.0 11 4.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 1.2 1 0.2 0 0.0 0 0.0
No answer 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 1.2 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
g8s5 [Parenting attitude]When my child 1 Strongly agree 50 20.3 174 65.9 149 68.3 103 41.2 129 49.6 263 63.2 48 35.3 117 63.9
is about to do something, I don’t 2 Somewhat agree 169 68.7 74 28.0 69 31.7 139 55.6 109 41.9 119 28.6 81 59.6 62 33.9
interfere and watch them through 3 Somewhat disagree 24 9.8 10 3.8 0 0.0 8 3.2 20 7.7 29 7.0 7 5.1 4 2.2
to the end (except when it's 4 Strongly disagree 0 0.0 6 2.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.8 5 1.2 0 0.0 0 0.0
dangerous). No answer 3 1.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
g8s6 [Parenting attitude]l provide an 1 Strongly agree 42 17.1 192 72.7 212 97.2 123 49.2 129 49.6 269 64.7 67 49.3 100 54.6
environment where my child can 2 Somewhat agree 183 74.4 62 23.5 6 2.8 125 50.0 123 47.3 141 33.9 69 50.7 78 42.6
work on what he/she wants to do. 3 Somewhat disagree 19 7.7 5 1.9 0 0.0 2 0.8 7 2.7 6 1.4 0 0.0 5 2.7
4 Strongly disagree 0 0.0 5 1.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
No answer 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
q8s7 [Parenting attitude]l provide 1 Strongly agree 37 15.0 200 75.8 218 100.0 68 27.2 108 41.5 300 72.1 73 53.7 117 63.9
opportunities for playing and 2 Somewhat agree 161 65.4 52 19.7 0 0.0 150 60.0 78 30.0 111 26.7 61 44.9 60 32.8
experiencing things that expand my 3 Somewhat disagree 47 19.1 6 2.3 0 0.0 32 12.8 30 11.5 4 1.0 2 1.5 6 3.3
child’s interests. 4 Strongly disagree 0 0.0 6 2.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 43 16.5 1 0.2 0 0.0 0 0.0
No answer 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
q8s8 [Parenting attitude]l let my 1 Strongly agree 10 4.1 69 26.1 113 51.8 38 15.2 35 13.5 21 5.0 20 14.7 19 10.4
emotions get the best of me when 2 Somewhat agree 111 45.1 137 51.9 52 23.9 72 28.8 135 51.9 75 18.0 66 48.5 64 35.0
disciplining my child. 3 Somewhat disagree 112 45.5 40 15.2 53 24.3 86 34.4 72 27.7 217 52.2 38 27.9 60 32.8
4 Strongly disagree 10 4.1 18 6.8 0 0.0 54 21.6 17 6.5 103 24.8 12 8.8 40 21.9
No answer 3 1.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
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q8s9 [Parenting attitude]If my child 1 Strongly agree 4 1.6 35 13.3 2 0.9 14 5.6 49 18.8 102 24.5 8 5.9 12 6.6
makes a mistake, I become very 2 Somewhat agree 61 24.8 83 31.4 139 63.8 147 58.8 124 47.7 190 45.7 53 39.0 29 15.8
critical of him/her. 3 Somewhat disagree 135 54.9 99 37.5 27 12.4 79 31.6 68 26.2 97 23.3 45 33.1 69 37.7
4 Strongly disagree 44 17.9 47 17.8 50 22.9 10 4.0 18 6.9 27 6.5 30 22.1 73 39.9
No answer 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
g8s10 [Parenting attitude]I hit my child 1 Strongly agree 1 0.4 15 5.7 0 0.0 3 1.2 11 4.2 2 0.5 4 2.9 6 3.3
when he/she doesn't listen to me. 2 Somewhat agree 18 7.3 63 23.9 28 12.8 90 36.0 82 31.5 23 5.5 26 19.1 48 26.2
3 Somewhat disagree 84 34.1 88 33.3 50 22.9 89 35.6 88 33.8 156 37.5 47 34.6 69 37.7
4 Strongly disagree 141 57.3 98 37.1 140 64.2 68 27.2 79 30.4 235 56.5 59 43.4 60 32.8
No answer 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
q9s1 [Digital Media Usage]Watches video 1 Very often 100 40.7 39 14.8 66 30.3 10 4.0 66 25.4 42 10.1 47 34.6 85 46.4
clips. 2 Sometimes 52 21.1 88 33.3 151 69.3 91 36.4 88 33.8 149 35.8 46 33.8 71 38.8
3 Once in a while 49 19.9 62 23.5 0 0.0 105 42.0 61 23.5 105 25.2 21 15.4 22 12.0
4 Seldom 30 12.2 62 23.5 1 0.5 5 2.0 40 15.4 79 19.0 20 14.7 3 1.6
5 Never 14 5.7 13 4.9 0 0.0 39 15.6 5 1.9 41 9.9 0.7 2 1.1
No answer 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.7 0 0.0
q9s2 [Digital Media Usage]Takes photos. 1 Very often 36 14.6 28 10.6 24 11.0 6 2.4 34 13.1 87 20.9 19 14.0 41 22.4
2 Sometimes 79 32.1 71 26.9 144 66.1 88 35.2 65 25.0 190 45.7 48 35.3 92 50.3
3 Once in a while 71 28.9 69 26.1 25 11.5 80 32.0 83 31.9 83 20.0 33 24.3 42 23.0
4 Seldom 40 16.3 76 28.8 25 11.5 8 3.2 67 25.8 49 11.8 29 21.3 3 1.6
5 Never 20 8.1 20 7.6 0 0.0 68 27.2 10 3.8 7 1.7 6 4.4 5 2.7
No answer 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
q9s3 [Digital Media Usage]Plays with 1 Very often 65 26.4 26 9.8 27 12.4 26 10.4 25 9.6 238 57.2 39 28.7 39 21.3
letters and numbers. 2 Sometimes 80 32.5 73 27.7 155 71.1 77 30.8 51 19.6 144 34.6 48 35.3 96 52.5
3 Once in a while 51 20.7 63 23.9 19 8.7 112 44.8 73 28.1 23 5.5 21 15.4 38 20.8
4 Seldom 25 10.2 56 21.2 17 7.8 1 0.4 70 26.9 11 2.6 15 11.0 9 4.9
5 Never 25 10.2 46 17.4 0 0.0 34 13.6 41 15.8 0 0.0 13 9.6 1 0.5
No answer 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
q9s4 [Digital Media Usage]Reads 1 Very often 91 37.0 60 22.7 4 1.8 43 17.2 40 15.4 161 38.7 51 37.5 25 13.7
books/picture books (including e- 2 Sometimes 56 22.8 77 29.2 202 92.7 70 28.0 59 22.7 181 43.5 32 23.5 68 37.2
books). 3 Once in a while 34 13.8 47 17.8 2 0.9 112 44.8 49 18.8 41 9.9 21 15.4 64 35.0
4 Seldom 19 7.7 45 17.0 9 4.1 1 0.4 59 22.7 26 6.3 18 13.2 18 9.8
5 Never 45 18.3 35 13.3 1 0.5 24 9.6 52 20.0 7 1.7 14 10.3 8 4.4
No answer 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
q9s5 [Digital Media Usage]Enjoys 1 Very often 18 7.3 60 22.7 0 0.0 9 3.6 22 8.5 55 13.2 14 10.3 21 11.5
learning a foreign language. 2 Sometimes 48 19.5 80 30.3 61 28.0 75 30.0 38 14.6 147 35.3 27 19.9 70 38.3
3 Once in a while 60 24.4 46 17.4 125 57.3 64 25.6 61 23.5 80 19.2 27 19.9 64 35.0
4 Seldom 54 22.0 56 21.2 31 14.2 6 2.4 86 33.1 66 15.9 33 24.3 20 10.9
5 Never 65 26.4 22 8.3 1 0.5 96 38.4 51 19.6 68 16.3 34 25.0 8 4.4
No answer 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.8 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
q9s6 [Digital Media Usage]Draws 1 Very often 106 43.1 50 18.9 149 68.3 23 9.2 61 23.5 258 62.0 66 48.5 79 43.2
pictures (including coloring books). 2 Sometimes 51 20.7 60 22.7 68 31.2 85 34.0 58 22.3 125 30.0 33 24.3 71 38.8
3 Once in a while 38 15.4 58 22.0 1 0.5 65 26.0 52 20.0 25 6.0 12 8.8 27 14.8
4 Seldom 22 8.9 56 21.2 0 0.0 4 1.6 46 17.7 8 1.9 12 8.8 5 2.7
5 Never 28 11.4 40 15.2 0 0.0 73 29.2 43 16.5 0 0.0 12 8.8 1 0.5
No answer 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
q9s7 [Digital Media Usage]Listens to 1 Very often 69 28.0 60 22.7 99 45.4 17 6.8 70 26.9 159 38.2 66 48.5 80 43.7
music. 2 Sometimes 69 28.0 89 33.7 60 27.5 78 31.2 83 31.9 153 36.8 41 30.1 67 36.6
3 Once in a while 62 25.2 54 20.5 58 26.6 76 30.4 58 22.3 56 13.5 14 10.3 24 13.1
4 Seldom 24 9.8 44 16.7 1 0.5 2 0.8 41 15.8 36 8.7 11 8.1 5 2.7
5 Never 22 8.9 17 6.4 0 0.0 77 30.8 8 3.1 12 2.9 4 2.9 7 3.8
No answer 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
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q9s8 [Digital Media Usage]Enjoys 1 Very often 54 22.0 35 13.3 73 33.5 20 8.0 45 17.3 67 16.1 59 43.4 28 15.3
programs for physical exercise. 2 Sometimes 62 25.2 64 24.2 110 50.5 95 38.0 74 28.5 182 43.8 33 24.3 70 38.3
3 Once in a while 65 26.4 75 28.4 35 16.1 75 30.0 74 28.5 69 16.6 18 13.2 55 30.1
4 Seldom 30 12.2 53 20.1 0 0.0 3 1.2 48 18.5 55 13.2 15 11.0 17 9.3
5 Never 35 14.2 37 14.0 0 0.0 57 22.8 18 6.9 43 10.3 11 8.1 13 7.1
No answer 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
q9s9 [Digital Media Usage]Plays games. 1 Very often 53 21.5 14 5.3 116 53.2 46 18.4 24 9.2 51 12.3 57 41.9 66 36.1
2 Sometimes 46 18.7 23 8.7 101 46.3 69 27.6 42 16.2 141 33.9 33 24.3 60 32.8
3 Once in a while 34 13.8 39 14.8 0 0.0 90 36.0 55 21.2 88 21.2 16 11.8 35 19.1
4 Seldom 53 21.5 67 25.4 1 0.5 5 2.0 70 26.9 82 19.7 14 10.3 12 6.6
5 Never 58 23.6 121 45.8 0 0.0 40 16.0 67 25.8 54 13.0 15 11.0 10 5.5
No answer 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.8 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
q9s10 [Digital Media Usage]Talks on the 1 Very often 2 0.8 22 8.3 1 0.5 48 19.2 17 6.5 74 17.8 5 3.7 40 21.9
phone, sends emails, or uses SNS. 2 Sometimes 14 5.7 40 15.2 29 13.3 82 32.8 24 9.2 176 42.3 19 14.0 71 38.8
3 Once in a while 28 11.4 55 20.8 32 14.7 99 39.6 33 12.7 73 17.5 31 22.8 40 21.9
4 Seldom 57 23.2 75 28.4 79 36.2 3 1.2 65 25.0 51 12.3 38 27.9 19 10.4
5 Never 145 58.9 72 27.3 77 35.3 18 7.2 121 46.5 42 10.1 43 31.6 13 7.1
No answer 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
q9si11 [Digital Media Usage]Watches the 1 Very often 10 4.1 2 0.8 0 0.0 33 13.2 7 2.7 21 5.0 5 3.7 14 7.7
news. 2 Sometimes 21 8.5 21 8.0 26 11.9 68 27.2 15 5.8 113 27.2 12 8.8 47 25.7
3 Once in a while 38 15.4 29 11.0 1 0.5 93 37.2 23 8.8 94 22.6 23 16.9 44 24.0
4 Seldom 45 18.3 75 28.4 102 46.8 11 4.4 62 23.8 93 22.4 40 29.4 34 18.6
5 Never 130 52.8 137 51.9 89 40.8 45 18.0 152 58.5 95 22.8 56 41.2 44 24.0
No answer 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
q9s12 [Digital Media Usage]Searches for 1 Very often 5 2.0 12 4.5 2 0.9 6 2.4 7 2.7 101 24.3 8 5.9 17 9.3
information (including studying). 2 Sometimes 18 7.3 31 11.7 132 60.6 79 31.6 14 5.4 102 24.5 12 8.8 71 38.8
3 Once in a while 29 11.8 44 16.7 48 22.0 55 22.0 40 15.4 113 27.2 29 21.3 46 25.1
4 Seldom 53 21.5 84 31.8 35 16.1 4 1.6 80 30.8 100 24.0 33 24.3 23 12.6
5 Never 138 56.1 93 35.2 1 0.5 106 42.4 117 45.0 0 0.0 54 39.7 26 14.2
No answer 3 1.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
g9s13 [Digital Media Usage]Does 1 Very often 12 4.9 87 33.0 110 50.5 24 9.6 35 13.5 89 21.4 25 18.4 88 48.1
homework from the childcare 2 Sometimes 10 4.1 76 28.8 105 48.2 92 36.8 33 12.7 113 27.2 41 30.1 69 37.7
facility or school. 3 Once in a while 20 8.1 54 20.5 0.5 51 20.4 48 18.5 105 25.2 23 16.9 20 10.9
4 Seldom 34 13.8 27 10.2 0.5 1 0.4 70 26.9 108 26.0 10 7.4 4 2.2
5 Never 156 63.4 20 7.6 0.5 82 32.8 71 27.3 1 0.2 35 25.7 2 1.1
No answer 14 5.7 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 3 1.2 0 0.0 2 1.5 0 0.0
g9s14 [Digital Media Usage]Does studying 1 Very often 32 13.0 91 34.5 20 9.2 16 6.4 32 12.3 116 27.9 27 19.9 65 35.5
other than homework from the 2 Sometimes 43 17.5 70 26.5 88 40.4 74 29.6 34 13.1 106 25.5 45 33.1 76 41.5
childcare facility or school. 3 Once in a while 60 24.4 50 18.9 108 49.5 58 23.2 57 21.9 104 25.0 21 15.4 34 18.6
4 Seldom 30 12.2 31 11.7 0.5 3 1.2 74 28.5 90 21.6 15 11.0 7 3.8
5 Never 78 31.7 22 8.3 0.5 99 39.6 62 23.8 0 0.0 28 20.6 1 0.5
No answer 3 1.2 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
q9s15 [Digital Media Usage]Participates in 1 Very often 5 2.0 89 33.7 110 50.5 26 10.4 17 6.5 115 27.6 26 19.1 74 40.4
online classes (including childcare 2 Sometimes 8 3.3 74 28.0 108 49.5 80 32.0 38 14.6 93 22.4 44 32.4 61 33.3
facility, school, or enrichment 3 Once in a while 6 2.4 51 19.3 0 0.0 44 17.6 59 22.7 123 29.6 28 20.6 39 21.3
classes) 4 Seldom 11 4.5 32 12.1 0 0.0 1 0.4 571 219 84l 20.2 20 14.7 4 2.2
5 Never 208 84.6 18 6.8 0 0.0 99 39.6 87 33.5 1 0.2 18 13.2 5 2.7
No answer 8 3.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
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q9s16 [Digital Media Usage]Watch 1 Very often 6 2.4 82 31.1 84 38.5 31 12.4 21 8.1 123 29.6 13 9.6 57 31.1
programs distributed from the 2 Sometimes 8 3.3 85 32.2 132 60.6 90 36.0 42 16.2 87 20.9 46 33.8 68 37.2
childcare facility, school, 3 Once in a while 26 10.6 51 19.3 1 0.5 63 25.2 67 25.8 103 24.8 30 22.1 38 20.8
enrichment classes or cram school. 4 Seldom 21 8.5 34 12.9 0 0.0 1 0.4 75 28.8 103 24.8 28 20.6 15 8.2
5 Never 178 72.4 12 4.5 1 0.5 65 26.0 54 20.8 0 0.0 19 14.0 5 2.7
No answer 7 2.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
q9s17 [Digital Media Usage] 1 Very often 14 5.7 44 16.7 55 25.2 73 29.2 32 12.3 104 25.0 22 16.2 63 34.4
Communicates using video chat 2 Sometimes 51 20.7 69 26.1 131 60.1 55 22.0 45 17.3 104 25.0 39 28.7 80 43.7
apps 3 Once in a while 79 32.1 54 20.5 30 13.8 68 27.2 55 21.2 97 23.3 22 16.2 23 12.6
4 Seldom 36 14.6 59 22.3 2 0.9 3 1.2 75 28.8 111 26.7 28 20.6 13 7.1
5 Never 64 26.0 38 14.4 0 0.0 51 20.4 51 19.6 0 0.0 25 18.4 4 2.2
No answer 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
q10s1 [Mother's support when using 1 Very much so 32 13.0 46 17.4 30 13.8 15 6.0 48 18.5 129 31.0 18 13.2 15 8.2
digital media]He/she watches/uses 2 Fairly so 68 27.6 81 30.7 130 59.6 33 13.2 65 25.0 147 35.3 37 27.2 70 38.3
it alone freely. 3 Not so much 68 27.6 83 31.4 58 26.6 33 13.2 84 32.3 140 33.7 40 29.4 89 48.6
4 Not at all 77 31.3 54 20.5 0 0.0 169 67.6 63 24.2 0 0.0 40 29.4 9 4.9
No answer 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
q10s2 [Mother's support when using 1 Very much so 45 18.3 119 45.1 139 63.8 39 15.6 157 60.4 138 33.2 68 50.0 28 15.3
digital media]Parents choose what 2 Fairly so 104 42.3 98 37.1 53 24.3 9 3.6 77 29.6 140 33.7 38 27.9 107 58.5
he/she watches/uses. 3 Not so much 76 30.9 35 13.3 26 11.9 9 3.6 19 7.3 138 33.2 24 17.6 43 23.5
4 Not at all 20 8.1 12 4.5 0 0.0 193 77.2 7 2.7 0 0.0 6 4.4 5 2.7
No answer 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
ql10s3 [Mother's support when using 1 Very much so 96 39.0 145 54.9 138 63.3 45 18.0 169 65.0 334 80.3 70 51.5 48 26.2
digital media]Keep an eye on my 2 Fairly so 129 52.4 77 29.2 60 27.5 5 2.0 76 29.2 70 16.8 56 41.2 95 51.9
child when he/she is 3 Not so much 13 5.3 31 11.7 20 9.2 61 24.4 13 5.0 9 2.2 9 6.6 38 20.8
using/watching it. 4 Not at all 4 1.6 11 4.2 0 0.0 139 55.6 2 0.8 3 0.7 1 0.7 2 1.1
No answer 4 1.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
ql0s4 [Mother's support when using 1 Very much so 34 13.8 108 40.9 119 54.6 34 13.6 128 49.2 325 78.1 61 44.9 46 25.1
digital media]Talk to my child in 2 Fairly so 141 57.3 111 42.0 99 45.4 28 11.2 96 36.9 76 18.3 61 44.9 108 59.0
line with the content my child is 3 Not so much 57 23.2 33 12.5 0 0.0 76 30.4 28 10.8 8 1.9 12 8.8 26 14.2
using/watching. 4 Not at all 11 4.5 12 4.5 0 0.0 112 44.8 8 3.1 7 1.7 2 1.5 3 1.6
No answer 3 1.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
q10s5 [Mother's support when using 1 Very much so 24 9.8 76 28.8 31 14.2 23 9.2 106 40.8 237 57.0 43 31.6 39 21.3
digital media]Watch/use together 2 Fairly so 114 46.3 122 46.2 150 68.8 30 12.0 104 40.0 151 36.3 66 48.5 95 51.9
with my child. 3 Not so much 86 35.0 47 17.8 37 17.0 33 13.2 42 16.2 24 5.8 24 17.6 46 25.1
4 Not at all 19 7.7 19 7.2 0 0.0 164 65.6 6 2.3 4 1.0 3 2.2 3 1.6
No answer 3 1.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
q10s6 [Mother's support when using 1 Very much so 126 51.2 93 35.2 116 53.2 38 15.2 64 24.6 241 57.9 67 49.3 44 24.0
digital media]Encourage to decide 2 Fairly so 86 35.0 78 29.5 95 43.6 28 11.2 87 33.5 102 24.5 54 39.7 97 53.0
time length of use/viewing. 3 Not so much 23 9.3 60 22.7 6 2.8 41 16.4 71 27.3 42 10.1 13 9.6 39 21.3
4 Not at all 7 2.8 33 12.5 1 0.5 143 57.2 38 14.6 31 7.5 2 1.5 3 1.6
No answer 4 1.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
q10s7 [Mother's support when using 1 Very much so 41 16.7 154 58.3 143 65.6 31 12.4 105 40.4 276 66.3 46 33.8 53 29.0
digital media]Research together 2 Fairly so 129 52.4 84 31.8 39 17.9 26 10.4 121 46.5 120 28.8 65 47.8 95 51.9
when something he/she does not 3 Not so much 55 22.4 21 8.0 36 16.5 33 13.2 30 11.5 17 4.1 18 13.2 33 18.0
know comes up. 4 Not at all 16 6.5 5 1.9 0 0.0 160 64.0 3 1.2 3 0.7 6 4.4 2 1.1
No answer 5 2.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
q10s8 [Mother's support when using 1 Very much so 30 12.2 190 72.0 155 71.1 114 45.6 161 61.9 260 62.5 67 49.3 67 36.6
digital media]Support my child so 2 Fairly so 148 60.2 61 23.1 63 28.9 57 22.8 85 32.7 127 30.5 61 44.9 95 51.9
that he/she can do difficult 3 Not so much 55 22.4 10 3.8 0 0.0 43 17.2 12 4.6 19 4.6 5 3.7 19 10.4
activities. 4 Not at all 10 4.1 3 1.1 0 0.0 36 14.4 1 0.4 10 2.4 2 1.5 2 1.1
No answer 3 1.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
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glisi [Discomfort for digital media 1 I have felt awkward from before, and still feel so now. 89 36.2 152 57.6 37 17.0 48 19.2 69 26.5 146 35.1 30 22.1 13 7.1
use]About the use of digital devices 2 I used to feel awkward, but feel less so/do not feel so now. 83 33.7 43 16.3 99 45.4 107 42.8 54 20.8 121 29.1 47 34.6 60 32.8
as a tool for entertainment and play 3 I did not feel awkward before, but now feel more so/feel that way. 14 5.7 24 9.1 40 18.3 28 11.2 19 7.3 58 13.9 9 6.6 25 13.7
4 1 have not felt awkward from before, and still do not feel so. 59 24.0 45 17.0 42 19.3 67 26.8 109 41.9 91 21.9 49 36.0 85 46.4
No answer 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 9 3.5 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
qlis2 [Discomfort for digital media 1 I have felt awkward from before, and still feel so now. 29 11.8 99 37.5 43 19.7 49 19.6 36 13.8 70 16.8 20 14.7 9 4.9
use]About the use of digital devices 2 I used to feel awkward, but feel less so/do not feel so now. 70 28.5 81 30.7 73 33.5 103 41.2 47 18.1 160 38.5 49 36.0 71 38.8
as a tool for studying 3 I did not feel awkward before, but now feel more so/feel that way. 15 6.1 21 8.0 43 19.7 33 13.2 28 10.8 49 11.8 12 8.8 17 9.3
4 1 have not felt awkward from before, and still do not feel so. 126 51.2 63 23.9 59 27.1 65 26.0 134 51.5 137 32.9 54 39.7 86 47.0
No answer 6 2.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 15 5.8 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
ql2s1 [Time length of activities] 1 None (0 minutes) 124 50.4 2 0.8 86 39.4 28 11.2 17 6.5 50 12.0 31 22.8 8 4.4
Playing freely outdoors (excluding 2 About 30 minutes 58 23.6 3 1.1 25 11.5 30 12.0 36 13.8 122 29.3 55 40.4 54 29.5
at the childcare facility, school, or 3 About 1 hour 33 13.4 45 17.0 104 47.7 66 26.4 64 24.6 103 24.8 23 16.9 41 22.4
enrichment classes) 4 About 1.5 hours 8 3.3 32 12.1 2 0.9 20 8.0 28 10.8 33 7.9 9 6.6 15 8.2
5 About 2 hours 10 4.1 69 26.1 1 0.5 20 8.0 30 11.5 61 14.7 10 7.4 32 17.5
6 About 2.5 hours 3 1.2 18 6.8 0 0.0 5 2.0 12 4.6 15 3.6 2 1.5 8 4.4
7 About 3 hours 7 2.8 35 13.3 0 0.0 8 3.2 14 5.4 20 4.8 3 2.2 15 8.2
8 4 hours or more 2 0.8 60 22.7 0 0.0 73 29.2 51 19.6 12 2.9 3 2.2 10 5.5
No answer 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 8 3.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
ql2s2 [Time length of activities] 1 None (0 minutes) 3 1.2 1 0.4 40 18.3 19 7.6 6 2.3 65 15.6 4 2.9 2 1.1
Playing freely indoors (excluding at 2 About 30 minutes 12 4.9 6 2.3 1 0.5 42 16.8 10 3.8 81 19.5 6 4.4 21 11.5
the childcare facility, school or 3 About 1 hour 51 20.7 34 12.9 68 31.2 85 34.0 29 11.2 70 16.8 17 12.5 37 20.2
enrichment classes) 4 About 1.5 hours 19 7.7 31 11.7 0 0.0 30 12.0 23 8.8 22 5.3 29] 21.3 9 4.9
5 About 2 hours 62 25.2 65 24.6 2 0.9 28 11.2 25 9.6 66 15.9 29 21.3 27 14.8
6 About 2.5 hours 15 6.1 18 6.8 0 0.0 16 6.4 14 5.4 14 3.4 11 8.1 13 7.1
7 About 3 hours 44 17.9 31 11.7 45 20.6 12 4.8 22 8.5 31 7.5 18 13.2 24 13.1
8 4 hours or more 38 15.4 78 29.5 62 28.4 18 7.2 122 46.9 67 16.1 22 16.2 50 27.3
No answer 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 9 3.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
q12s3 [Time length of activities] 1 None (0 minutes) 126 51.2 7 2.7 0 0.0 23 9.2 51 19.6 0 0.0 23 16.9 4 2.2
Studying at home (including 2 About 30 minutes 102 41.5 80 30.3 1 0.5 48 19.2 88 33.8 87 20.9 48 35.3 41 22.4
distance learning) 3 About 1 hour 13 5.3 89 33.7 156 71.6 70 28.0 75 28.8 117 28.1 29 21.3 45 24.6
4 About 1.5 hours 1 0.4 29 11.0 0 0.0 35 14.0 13 5.0 46 11.1 15 11.0 26 14.2
5 About 2 hours 2 0.8 25 9.5 30 13.8 27 10.8 9 3.5 83 20.0 9 6.6 24 13.1
6 About 2.5 hours 0 0.0 13 4.9 0 0.0 9 3.6 7 2.7 24 5.8 4 2.9 10 5.5
7 About 3 hours 0 0.0 13 4.9 5 2.3 14 5.6 3 1.2 37 8.9 4 2.9 21 11.5
8 4 hours or more 0 0.0 8 3.0 26 11.9 24 9.6 7 2.7 22 5.3 1 0.7 12 6.6
No answer 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 7 2.7 0 0.0 3 2.2 0 0.0
ql2s4 [Time length of activities] 1 None (0 minutes) 11 4.5 27 10.2 33 15.1 28 11.2 14 5.4 46 11.1 16 11.8 10 5.5
Watching TV/DVD at home 2 About 30 minutes 40 16.3 107 40.5 0 0.0 68 27.2 41 15.8 81 19.5 40 29.4 31 16.9
3 About 1 hour 74 30.1 70 26.5 118 54.1 75 30.0 77 29.6 114 27.4 34 25.0 42 23.0
4 About 1.5 hours 35 14.2 21 8.0 2 0.9 15 6.0 39 15.0 34 8.2 11 8.1 14 7.7
5 About 2 hours 52 21.1 19 7.2 4 1.8 29 11.6 44 16.9 82 19.7 21 15.4 41 22.4
6 About 2.5 hours 11 4.5 4 1.5 0 0.0 9 3.6 7 2.7 13 3.1 2 1.5 12 6.6
7 About 3 hours 18 7.3 11 4.2 29 13.3 10 4.0 12 4.6 29 7.0 6 4.4 15 8.2
8 4 hours or more 4 1.6 5 1.9 30 13.8 16 6.4 23 8.8 17 4.1 6 4.4 18 9.8
No answer 1 0.4 0 0.0 2 0.9 0 0.0 3 1.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
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q12s5 [Time length of activities] 1 None (0 minutes) 167 67.9 72 27.3 4 1.8 48 19.2 68 26.2 44 10.6 72 52.9 15 8.2
Using/watching smartphones at 2 About 30 minutes 42 17.1 122 46.2 50 22.9 72 28.8 74 28.5 156 37.5 27 19.9 32 17.5
home 3 About 1 hour 16 6.5 41 15.5 62 28.4 63 25.2 45 17.3 119 28.6 17 12.5 44 24.0
4 About 1.5 hours 7 2.8 8 3.0 49 22.5 17 6.8 21 8.1 19 4.6 4 2.9 18 9.8
5 About 2 hours 5 2.0 9 3.4 0 0.0 18 7.2 25 9.6 45 10.8 10 7.4 30 16.4
6 About 2.5 hours 1 0.4 5 1.9 0 0.0 6 2.4 2 0.8 5 1.2 3 2.2 12 6.6
7 About 3 hours 4 1.6 5 1.9 53 24.3 11 4.4 11 4.2 14 3.4 1 0.7 17 9.3
8 4 hours or more 1 0.4 2 0.8 0 0.0 15 6.0 13 5.0 14 3.4 2 1.5 15 8.2
No answer 3 1.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
ql2s6 [Time length of activities] 1 None (0 minutes) 145 58.9 92 34.8 47 21.6 52 20.8 83 31.9 189 45.4 66 48.5 39 21.3
Using/watching tablets at home 2 About 30 minutes 39 15.9 108 40.9 1 0.5 76 30.4 67 25.8 90 21.6 29 21.3 25 13.7
3 About 1 hour 37 15.0 34 12.9 54 24.8 57 22.8 42 16.2 75 18.0 17 12.5 37 20.2
4 About 1.5 hours 4 1.6 12 4.5 58 26.6 13 5.2 19 7.3 13 3.1 6 4.4 15 8.2
5 About 2 hours 7 2.8 7 2.7 0 0.0 20 8.0 20 7.7 31 7.5 10 7.4 31 16.9
6 About 2.5 hours 2 0.8 4 1.5 0 0.0 5 2.0 3 1.2 1 0.2 2 1.5 4 2.2
7 About 3 hours 11 4.5 5 1.9 58 26.6 11 4.4 11 4.2 11 2.6 3 2.2 17 9.3
8 4 hours or more 1 0.4 2 0.8 0 0.0 16 6.4 14 5.4 6 1.4 3 2.2 15 8.2
No answer 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
ql3si [Frequency of activities] 1 None (0 times) 97 39.4 24 9.1 56 25.7 137 54.8 181 69.6 225 54.1 29 21.3 28 15.3
Enrichment classes 2 Once 70 28.5 50 18.9 55 25.2 44 17.6 24 9.2 85 20.4 45 33.1 33 18.0
3 Twice 55 22.4 74 28.0 47 21.6 32 12.8 17 6.5 55 13.2 31 22.8 48 26.2
4 Three times 16 6.5 64 24.2 59 27.1 25 10.0 9 3.5 31 7.5 12 8.8 34 18.6
5 Four times 3 1.2 34 12.9 0 0.0 2 0.8 4 1.5 12 2.9 13 9.6 9 4.9
6 Five times or more 5 2.0 18 6.8 1 0.5 10 4.0 23 8.8 8 1.9 4 2.9 31 16.9
No answer 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.8 0 0.0 2 1.5 0 0.0
q13s2 [Frequency of activities]Activities in 1 None (0 times) 236 95.9 145 54.9 187 85.8 65 26.0 219 84.2 251 60.3 83 61.0 116 63.4
the local community (gatherings, 2 Once 9 3.7 84 31.8 0 0.0 52 20.8 25 9.6 89 21.4 35 25.7 27 14.8
events, etc.) 3 Twice 1 0.4 24 9.1 30 13.8 130 52.0 11 4.2 44 10.6 14 10.3 18 9.8
4 Three times 0 0.0 3 1.1 0 0.0 2 0.8 1 0.4 16 3.8 1 0.7 15 8.2
5 Four times 0 0.0 4 1.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 0.7 0 0.0 2 1.1
6 Five times or more 0 0.0 4 1.5 1 0.5 1 0.4 2 0.8 13 3.1 1 0.7 5 2.7
No answer 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.8 0 0.0 2 1.5 0 0.0
qldsi [Changes in time length of 1 Increased 20 8.1 22 8.3 36 16.5 131 52.4 34 13.1 46 11.1 15 11.0 45 24.6
activities]Playing freely outdoors 2 Has not changed 112 45.5 122 46.2 23 10.6 73 29.2 15 5.8 68 16.3 32 23.5 38 20.8
(excluding at the childcare facility, 3 Decreased 114 46.3 120 45.5 159 72.9 46 18.4 210 80.8 302 72.6 88 64.7 100 54.6
school, or enrichment classes) No answer 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
ql4s2 [Changes in time length of 1 Increased 125 50.8 59 22.3 168 77.1 140 56.0 123 47.3 181 43.5 75 55.1 69 37.7
activities]Playing freely indoors 2 Has not changed 111 45.1 162 61.4 50 22.9 81 32.4 63 24.2 105 25.2 45 33.1 65 35.5
(excluding at the childcare facility, 3 Decreased 10 4.1 43 16.3 0 0.0 29 11.6 73 28.1 130 31.3 15 11.0 49 26.8
school or enrichment classes) No answer 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
ql4s3 [Changes in time length of 1 Increased 136 55.3 91 34.5 184 84.4 141 56.4 169 65.0 209 50.2 74 54.4 114 62.3
activities]Total time of using/ 2 Has not changed 109 44.3 134 50.8 34 15.6 81 32.4 72 27.7 116 27.9 53 39.0 52 28.4
watching digital devices at home 3 Decreased 1 0.4 39 14.8 0 0.0 28 11.2 18 6.9 91 21.9 8 5.9 17 9.3
(TV/DVD/tablet/smartphone, etc.) No answer 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
ql5_1 Child's playing partner 1 Friends in the neighborhood 36 14.6 168 63.6 23 10.6 64 25.6 26 10.0 149 35.8 44 32.4 69 37.7
2 Friends from the childcare facility or school 141 57.3 216 81.8 3 1.4 32 12.8 63 24.2 59 14.2 82 60.3 18 9.8
3 Siblings 164 66.7 124 47.0 192 88.1 153 61.2 201 77.3 140 33.7 97 71.3 137 74.9
4 Parents 169 68.7 200 75.8 124 56.9 24 9.6 173 66.5 107 25.7 112 82.4 142 77.6
5 Grandparents 57 23.2 75 28.4 23 10.6 7 2.8 56 21.5 12 2.9 50 36.8 85 46.4
6 Alone 108 43.9 143 54.2 23 10.6 39 15.6 119 45.8 8 1.9 47 34.6 69 37.7
7 Does not/cannot play 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
8 Others 11 4.5 11 4.2 2 0.9 34 13.6 11 4.2 13 3.1 28 20.6 6 3.3
No answer 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 1.5 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
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ql5_2 Number of friends 1 None (0) 20 8.1 5 1.9 49 22.5 96 38.4 11 4.2 10 2.4 9 6.6 22 12.0
21to?2 62 25.2 144 54.5 62 28.4 56 22.4 176 67.7 138 33.2 34 25.0 73 39.9
33to4 76 30.9 103 39.0 57 26.1 85 34.0 56 21.5 149 35.8 41 30.1 60 32.8
4 5 or more 78 31.7 12 4.5 50 22.9 13 5.2 13 5.0 119 28.6 51 37.5 28 15.3
No answer 10 4.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 1.5 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
ql6si [Childrearing perceptions]I feel I 1 Very much so 18 7.3 78 29.5 53 24.3 13 5.2 31 11.9 88 21.2 36 26.5 106 57.9
overstrain myself trying to be a 2 Fairly so 70 28.5 110 41.7 54 24.8 27 10.8 137 52.7 173 41.6 54 39.7 61 33.3
good parent. 3 Not so much 135 54.9 42 15.9 53 24.3 60 24.0 53 20.4 52 12.5 40 29.4 10 5.5
4 Not at all 23 9.3 34 12.9 58 26.6 150 60.0 39 15.0 103 24.8 5 3.7 6 3.3
No answer 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
ql16s2 [Childrearing perceptions]I feel my 1 Very much so 25 10.2 192 72.7 113 51.8 30 12.0 153 58.8 269 64.7 56 41.2 100 54.6
child has grown fairly well. 2 Fairly so 162 65.9 67 25.4 105 48.2 16 6.4 100 38.5 131 31.5 75 55.1 79 43.2
3 Not so much 53 21.5 2 0.8 0 0.0 33 13.2 5 1.9 12 2.9 5 3.7 1 0.5
4 Not at all 6 2.4 3 1.1 0 0.0 171 68.4 2 0.8 4 1.0 0 0.0 1.1
No answer 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.5
q16s3 [Childrearing perceptions]I think 1 Very much so 90 36.6 173 65.5 155 71.1 101 40.4 93 35.8 349 83.9 61 44.9 125 68.3
childrearing is enjoyable and a 2 Fairly so 138 56.1 73 27.7 63 28.9 48 19.2 130 50.0 59 14.2 64 47.1 55 30.1
happy role. 3 Not so much 16 6.5 15 5.7 0 0.0 53 21.2 34 13.1 8 1.9 10 7.4 1 0.5
4 Not at all 2 0.8 3 1.1 0 0.0 48 19.2 3 1.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 1.1
No answer 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
qles4 [Childrearing perceptions]So long 1 Very much so 58 23.6 45 17.0 28 12.8 46 18.4 38 14.6 77 18.5 27 19.9 71 38.8
as my child is brought up with 2 Fairly so 145 58.9 65 24.6 151 69.3 56 22.4 78 30.0 180 43.3 54 39.7 79 43.2
affection, parents do not have to be 3 Not so much 34 13.8 73 27.7 38 17.4 57 22.8 72 27.7 89 21.4 32 23.5 18 9.8
with him/her all the time. 4 Not at all 6 2.4 81 30.7 1 0.5 91 36.4 71 27.3 70 16.8 22 16.2 15 8.2
No answer 3 1.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
q16s5 [Childrearing perceptions]I will get 1 Very much so 61 24.8 181 68.6 138 63.3 59 23.6 75 28.8 114 27.4 50 36.8 111 60.7
as much support as possible when 2 Fairly so 142 57.7 50 18.9 79 36.2 47 18.8 117 45.0 178 42.8 67 49.3 65 35.5
rearing my child. 3 Not so much 39 15.9 26 9.8 1 0.5 49 19.6 58 22.3 73 17.5 16 11.8 2 1.1
4 Not at all 3 1.2 7 2.7 0 0.0 95 38.0 10 3.8 51 12.3 2 1.5 5 2.7
No answer 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
ql6s6 [Childrearing perceptions]I am 1 Very much so 14 5.7 45 17.0 143 65.6 40 16.0 27 10.4 77 18.5 29 21.3 31 16.9
concerned whether my child is 2 Fairly so 91 37.0 111 42.0 25 11.5 38 15.2 93 35.8 177 42.5 58 42.6 60 32.8
inferior to other children. 3 Not so much 112 45.5 67 25.4 25 11.5 100 40.0 93 35.8 81 19.5 33 24.3 37 20.2
4 Not at all 28 11.4 41 15.5 25 11.5 72 28.8 47 18.1 81 19.5 15 11.0 55 30.1
No answer 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
ql7si [Emphasized aspects in 1 Very much so 64 26.0 209 79.2 115 52.8 77 30.8 193 74.2 133 32.0 47 34.6 104 56.8
childrearing]To let the child do 2 Fairly so 163 66.3 44 16.7 103 47.2 116 46.4 64 24.6 144 34.6 80 58.8 71 38.8
what he/she can alone 3 Not so much 15 6.1 5 1.9 0 0.0 34 13.6 3 1.2 139 33.4 8 5.9 6 3.3
4 Not at all 2 0.8 6 2.3 0 0.0 23 9.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 1.1
No answer 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
ql7s2 [Emphasized aspects in 1 Very much so 90 36.6 230 87.1 157 72.0 171 68.4 210 80.8 317 76.2 94 69.1 141 77.0
childrearing]To help the child 2 Fairly so 147 59.8 25 9.5 61 28.0 75 30.0 48 18.5 74 17.8 39 28.7 42 23.0
acquire social 3 Not so much 7 2.8 4 1.5 0 0.0 4 1.6 2 0.8 24 5.8 2 1.5 0 0.0
manners/follow rules 4 Not at all 0 0.0 5 1.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.2 0 0.0 0 0.0
No answer 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
ql7s3 [Emphasized aspects in 1 Very much so 74 30.1 237 89.8 213 97.7 190 76.0 208 80.0 289 69.5 101 74.3 118 64.5
childrearing]To encourage basic 2 Fairly so 156 63.4 19 7.2 5 2.3 54 21.6 51 19.6 101 24.3 32 23.5 61 33.3
daily habits 3 Not so much 14 5.7 2 0.8 0 0.0 6 2.4 1 0.4 21 5.0 2 1.5 4 2.2
4 Not at all 0 0.0 6 2.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 5 1.2 0 0.0 0 0.0
No answer 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
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ql7s4 [Emphasized aspects in 1 Very much so 118 48.0 223 84.5 213 97.7 184 73.6 176 67.7 300 72.1 111 81.6 128 69.9
childrearing]To encourage the child 2 Fairly so 124 50.4 33 12.5 5 2.3 60 24.0 76 29.2 92 22.1 23 16.9 53 29.0
to care about others 3 Not so much 2 0.8 4 1.5 0 0.0 6 2.4 6 2.3 22 5.3 1 0.7 2 1.1
4 Not at all 0 0.0 4 1.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.8 2 0.5 0 0.0 0 0.0
No answer 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
ql7s5 [Emphasized aspects in 1 Very much so 86 35.0 237 89.8 213 97.7 199 79.6 204 78.5 325 78.1 105 77.2 144 78.7
childrearing]To let the child express 2 Fairly so 140 56.9 21 8.0 5 2.3 51 20.4 52 20.0 74 17.8 30 22.1 37 20.2
his/her feelings and thoughts 3 Not so much 16 6.5 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 1.5 14 3.4 0 0.0 2 1.1
4 Not at all 2 0.8 4 1.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 0.7 0.0 0 0.0
No answer 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
ql7s6 [Emphasized aspects in 1 Very much so 62 25.2 221 83.7 213 97.7 198 79.2 156 60.0 297 71.4 68 50.0 142 77.6
childrearing]To promote the child's 2 Fairly so 154 62.6 35 13.3 5 2.3 48 19.2 87 33.5 101 24.3 53 39.0 41 22.4
physical strength 3 Not so much 27 11.0 4 1.5 0 0.0 3 1.2 17 6.5 16 3.8 14 10.3 0 0.0
4 Not at all 1 0.4 4 1.5 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 2 0.5 0 0.0 0 0.0
No answer 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
ql7s7 [Emphasized aspects in 1 Very much so 31 12.6 210 79.5 214 98.2 210 84.0 158 60.8 362 87.0 88 64.7 135 73.8
childrearing]To help the child learn 2 Fairly so 114 46.3 43 16.3 4 1.8 38 15.2 90 34.6 48 11.5 43 31.6 46 25.1
numbers/letters 3 Not so much 95 38.6 8 3.0 0 0.0 2 0.8 11 4.2 6 1.4 4 2.9 2 1.1
4 Not at all 4 1.6 3 1.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
No answer 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
ql7s8 [Emphasized aspects in 1 Very much so 68 27.6 219 83.0 214 98.2 223 89.2 200 76.9 380 91.3 105 77.2 150 82.0
childrearing]To let the child interact 2 Fairly so 153 62.2 37 14.0 4 1.8 26 10.4 53 20.4 31 7.5 29 21.3 32 17.5
with parents 3 Not so much 21 8.5 4 1.5 0 0.0 1 0.4 7 2.7 3 0.7 1 0.7 1 0.5
4 Not at all 1 0.4 4 1.5 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.5 0.0 0 0.0
No answer 3 1.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
ql7s9 [Emphasized aspects in 1 Very much so 71 28.9 219 83.0 158 72.5 227 90.8 169 65.0 324 77.9 93 68.4 132 72.1
childrearing]To broaden the child's 2 Fairly so 137 55.7 38 14.4 60 27.5 23 9.2 82 31.5 73 17.5 38 27.9 50 27.3
interests 3 Not so much 33 13.4 4 1.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 7 2.7 15 3.6 4 2.9 1 0.5
4 Not at all 0 0.0 3 1.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.8 4 1.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
No answer 5 2.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
gl7s10 [Emphasized aspects in 1 Very much so 55 22.4 216 81.8 142 65.1 187 74.8 161 61.9 329 79.1 97 71.3 144 78.7
childrearing]To let the child spend 2 Fairly so 169 68.7 36 13.6 76 34.9 51 20.4 92 35.4 81 19.5 35 25.7 37 20.2
time with parents 3 Not so much 19 7.7 9 3.4 0 0.0 12 4.8 5 1.9 5 1.2 3 2.2 1 0.5
4 Not at all 1 0.4 3 1.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.8 1 0.2 0.0 1 0.5
No answer 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
ql7sil [Emphasized aspects in 1 Very much so 54 22.0 200 75.8 213 97.7 127 50.8 139 53.5 187 45.0 74 54.4 133 72.7
childrearing]Give the child 2 Fairly so 118 48.0 56 21.2 5 2.3 81 32.4 89 34.2 180 43.3 43 31.6 45 24.6
opportunities for nature experience 3 Not so much 70 28.5 6 2.3 0 0.0 34 13.6 32 12.3 47 11.3 17 12.5 5 2.7
4 Not at all 2 0.8 2 0.8 0 0.0 8 3.2 0 0.0 2 0.5 0.7 0 0.0
No answer 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.7 0 0.0
ql7s12 [Emphasized aspects in 1 Very much so 25 10.2 231 87.5 142 65.1 163 65.2 147 56.5 158 38.0 76 55.9 114 62.3
childrearing]To let the child play 2 Fairly so 117 47.6 27 10.2 76 34.9 62 24.8 86 33.1 186 44.7 47 34.6 61 33.3
with friends 3 Not so much 88 35.8 4 1.5 0 0.0 22 8.8 25 9.6 67 16.1 12 8.8 5 2.7
4 Not at all 14 5.7 2 0.8 0 0.0 3 1.2 0.4 5 1.2 0 0.0 3 1.6
No answer 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.4 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
ql7s13 [Emphasized aspects in 1 Very much so 12 4.9 200 75.8 212 97.2 160 64.0 96 36.9 264 63.5 69 50.7 120 65.6
childrearing]To help the child value 2 Fairly so 90 36.6 51 19.3 6 2.8 69 27.6 114 43.8 130 31.3 54 39.7 60 32.8
tradition/culture 3 Not so much 127 51.6 10 3.8 0 0.0 19 7.6 46 17.7 18 4.3 11 8.1 3 1.6
4 Not at all 17 6.9 3 1.1 0 0.0 2 0.8 2 0.8 4 1.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
No answer 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.8 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
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ql7s14 [Emphasized aspects in 1 Very much so 21 8.5 201 76.1 213 97.7 103 41.2 92 35.4 284 68.3 68 50.0 124 67.8
childrearing]To foster the artistic 2 Fairly so 80 32.5 53 20.1 4 1.8 95 38.0 123 47.3 104 25.0 54 39.7 55 30.1
talent of the child (music, painting 3 Not so much 129 52.4 7 2.7 1 0.5 36 14.4 40 15.4 23 5.5 12 8.8 4 2.2
etc.) 4 Not at all 16 6.5 3 1.1 0 0.0 16 6.4 5 1.9 5 1.2 1 0.7 0 0.0
No answer 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
ql7s15 [Emphasized aspects in 1 Very much so 17 6.9 157 59.5 140 64.2 87 34.8 71 27.3 130 31.3 29 21.3 101 55.2
childrearing]To help the child learn 2 Fairly so 57 23.2 81 30.7 74 33.9 104 41.6 89 34.2 171 41.1 51 37.5 72 39.3
foreign languages 3 Not so much 112 45.5 19 7.2 4 1.8 46 18.4 88 33.8 86 20.7 34 25.0 10 5.5
4 Not at all 60 24.4 7 2.7 0 0.0 13 5.2 12 4.6 29 7.0 21 15.4 0 0.0
No answer 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
ql8si [Splitting household chores with 1 0% (All done by family members) 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 41 16.4 3 1.2 22 5.3 1 0.7 1 0.5
other family members] 2 10-20% 4 1.6 5 1.9 0 0.0 12 4.8 9 3.5 9 2.2 3 2.2 3 1.6
Childrearing/take care of my child 3 30-40% 9 3.7 16 6.1 1 0.5 28 11.2 12 4.6 9 2.2 6 4.4 6 3.3
4 About 50% (half) 42 17.1 59 22.3 27 12.4 34 13.6 68 26.2 55 13.2 43 31.6 32 17.5
5 60-70% 78 31.7 42 15.9 157 72.0 34 13.6 48 18.5 50 12.0 41 30.1 34 18.6
6 80-90% 87 35.4 86 32.6 28 12.8 39 15.6 86 33.1 95 22.8 34 25.0 57 31.1
7 100% (All done by myself) 21 8.5 46 17.4 3 1.4 62 24.8 29 11.2 170 40.9 4 2.9 50 27.3
8 I have no other family members 4 1.6 9 3.4 2 0.9 0 0.0 3 1.2 6 1.4 3 2.2 0 0.0
No answer 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.8 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
q18s2 [Splitting household chores with 1 0% (All done by family members) 3 1.2 4 1.5 1 0.5 37 14.8 3 1.2 24 5.8 2 1.5 2 1.1
other family members] 2 10-20% 6 2.4 32 12.1 0 0.0 13 5.2 14 5.4 21 5.0 15 11.0 6 3.3
Do house chores 3 30-40% 13 5.3 25 9.5 2 0.9 12 4.8 14 5.4 32 7.7 10 7.4 11 6.0
4 About 50% (half) 38 15.4 66 25.0 33 15.1 46 18.4 75 28.8 80 19.2 46 33.8 53 29.0
5 60-70% 54 22.0 33 12.5 34 15.6 16 6.4 52 20.0 46 11.1 20 14.7 26 14.2
6 80-90% 93 37.8 57 21.6 146 67.0 49 19.6 63 24.2 80 19.2 28 20.6 45 24.6
7 100% (All done by myself) 33 13.4 39 14.8 0 0.0 77 30.8 35 13.5 129 31.0 10 7.4 39 21.3
8 I have no other family members 3 1.2 8 3.0 2 0.9 0 0.0 3 1.2 4 1.0 3 2.2 1 0.5
No answer 3 1.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 2 1.5 0 0.0
q19s1 [Support from spouse/partner] 1 Very much so 81 32.9 151 57.2 49 22.5 193 77.2 131 50.4 305 73.3 58 42.6 89 48.6
Plays with the subject child 2 Fairly so 113 45.9 81 30.7 142 65.1 40 16.0 92 35.4 98 23.6 60 44.1 69 37.7
3 Not so much 32 13.0 27 10.2 27 12.4 11 4.4 16 6.2 8 1.9 15 11.0 19 10.4
4 Not at all 3 1.2 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 1.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
5 I have no spouse/partner 16 6.5 4 1.5 0 0.0 5 2.0 16 6.2 5 1.2 2 1.5 6 3.3
No answer 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 1 0.4 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
q19s2 [Support from spouse/partner] 1 Very much so 93 37.8 191 72.3 172 78.9 211 84.4 167 64.2 387 93.0 77 56.6 95 51.9
Talks with the subject child 2 Fairly so 112 45.5 51 19.3 5 2.3 27 10.8 61 23.5 22 5.3 49 36.0 69 37.7
3 Not so much 22 8.9 16 6.1 41 18.8 7 2.8 12 4.6 2 0.5 7 5.1 13 7.1
4 Not at all 2 0.8 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 1.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
5 I have no spouse/partner 16 6.5 4 1.5 0 0.0 5 2.0 16 6.2 5 1.2 2 1.5 6 3.3
No answer 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
ql19s3 [Support from spouse/partner] 1 Very much so 40 16.3 92 34.8 169 77.5 162 64.8 97 37.3 352 84.6 52 38.2 65 35.5
Teaches studying to the subject 2 Fairly so 67 27.2 106 40.2 24 11.0 59 23.6 78 30.0 51 12.3 41 30.1 57 31.1
child 3 Not so much 89 36.2 46 17.4 24 11.0 17 6.8 48 18.5 6 1.4 30 22.1 45 24.6
4 Not at all 30 12.2 16 6.1 1 0.5 7 2.8 19 7.3 3 0.7 10 7.4 10 5.5
5 I have no spouse/partner 16 6.5 4 1.5 0 0.0 5 2.0 16 6.2 4 1.0 2 1.5 6 3.3
No answer 4 1.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.8 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
q19s4 [Support from spouse/partner] 1 Very much so 73 29.7 143 54.2 154 70.6 192 76.8 143 55.0 374 89.9 63 46.3 81 44.3
Looks after the subject child 2 Fairly so 110 44.7 87 33.0 4 1.8 40 16.0 75 28.8 34 8.2 44 32.4 73 39.9
3 Not so much 41 16.7 28 10.6 60 27.5 12 4.8 20 7.7 3 0.7 23 16.9 21 11.5
4 Not at all 5 2.0 2 0.8 0 0.0 1 0.4 4 1.5 1 0.2 2 1.5 2 1.1
5 I have no spouse/partner 16 6.5 4 1.5 0 0.0 5 2.0 17 6.5 4 1.0 2 1.5 6 3.3
No answer 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 2 1.5 0 0.0
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n % % n % n % % n % n % n %
q19s5 [Support from spouse/partner] 1 Very much so 45 18.3 116 43.9 72 33.0 153 61.2 126 48.5 162 38.9 37 27.2 53 29.0
Splits house chores with you 2 Fairly so 103 41.9 83 31.4 71 32.6 67 26.8 66 25.4 169 40.6 49 36.0 73 39.9
3 Not so much 56 22.8 47 17.8 72 33.0 21 8.4 39 15.0 59 14.2 36 26.5 43 23.5
4 Not at all 24 9.8 15 5.7 1 0.5 4 1.6 10 3.8 20 4.8 10 7.4 8 4.4
5 I have no spouse/partner 17 6.9 3 1.1 2 0.9 5 2.0 17 6.5 6 1.4 3 2.2 6 3.3
No answer 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.8 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
q19s6 [Support from spouse/partner] 1 Very much so 71 28.9 144 54.5 146 67.0 179 71.6 126 48.5 232 55.8 69 50.7 81 44.3
Listens my child care concerns 2 Fairly so 103 41.9 88 33.3 72 33.0 45 18.0 87 33.5 142 34.1 51 37.5 73 39.9
3 Not so much 43 17.5 24 9.1 0 0.0 16 6.4 18 6.9 27 6.5 10 7.4 18 9.8
4 Not at all 11 4.5 5 1.9 0 0.0 4 1.6 10 3.8 10 2.4 2 1.5 5 2.7
5 I have no spouse/partner 15 6.1 3 1.1 0 0.0 5 2.0 16 6.2 5 1.2 2 1.5 6 3.3
No answer 3 1.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 3 1.2 0 0.0 2 1.5 0 0.0
q19s7 [Support from spouse/partner] 1 Very much so 64 26.0 152 57.6 158 72.5 180 72.0 138 53.1 207 49.8 59 43.4 82 44.8
Understands my child care, 2 Fairly so 104 42.3 71 26.9 56 25.7 52 20.8 73 28.1 167 40.1 51 37.5 74 40.4
housework, work difficulties, etc. 3 Not so much 40 16.3 25 9.5 2 0.9 11 4.4 19 7.3 28 6.7 18 13.2 18 9.8
4 Not at all 18 7.3 13 4.9 0 0.0 2 0.8 13 5.0 9 2.2 5 3.7 3 1.6
5 I have no spouse/partner 15 6.1 3 1.1 2 0.9 5 2.0 16 6.2 5 1.2 2 1.5 6 3.3
No answer 5 2.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
q19s8 [Support from spouse/partner] 1 Very much so 52 21.1 153 58.0 89 40.8 184 73.6 130 50.0 207 49.8 44 32.4 63 34.4
Supports my stress relief 2 Fairly so 93 37.8 71 26.9 80 36.7 50 20.0 79 30.4 153 36.8 65 47.8 78 42.6
3 Not so much 61 24.8 29 11.0 47 21.6 10 4.0 24 9.2 41 9.9 18 13.2 28 15.3
4 Not at all 21 8.5 8 3.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 10 3.8 9 2.2 5 3.7 8 4.4
5 I have no spouse/partner 16 6.5 3 1.1 2 0.9 5 2.0 16 6.2 6 1.4 3 2.2 6 3.3
No answer 3 1.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
q19s9 [Support from spouse/partner] 1 Very much so 60 24.4 172 65.2 152 69.7 233 93.2 146 56.2 303 72.8 58 42.6 104 56.8
Considers how to cope with COVID- 2 Fairly so 116 47.2 57 21.6 35 16.1 11 4.4 64 24.6 85 20.4 51 37.5 61 33.3
19, together 3 Not so much 29 11.8 21 8.0 29 13.3 1 0.4 22 8.5 15 3.6 20 14.7 10 5.5
4 Not at all 21 8.5 11 4.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 11 4.2 7 1.7 3 2.2 2 1.1
5 I have no spouse/partner 16 6.5 3 11 2 0.9 5 2.0 16 6.2 6 1.4 3 2.2 6 3.3
No answer 4 1.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
gq20s1 [Current life satisfaction] 1 Strongly agree 17 6.9 93 35.2 83 38.1 137 54.8 59 22.7 229 55.0 35 25.7 120 65.6
I am satisfied with my childrearing. 2 Somewhat agree 109 44.3 107 40.5 134 61.5 94 37.6 114 43.8 79 19.0 78 57.4 59 32.2
3 Neither agree nor disagree 88 35.8 52 19.7 1 0.5 18 7.2 80 30.8 100 24.0 19 14.0 4 2.2
4 Somewhat disagree 22 8.9 9 3.4 0 0.0 1 0.4 1.9 8 1.9 2 1.5 0 0.0
5 Strongly disagree 9 3.7 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
No answer 1 0.4 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.4 0 0.0 2 1.5 0 0.0
q20s2 [Current life satisfaction] 1 Strongly agree 9 3.7 93 35.2 70 32.1 127 50.8 43 16.5 254 61.1 32 23.5 102 55.7
I am satisfied with how I do my 2 Somewhat agree 79 32.1 107 40.5 146 67.0 104 41.6 96 36.9 68 16.3 69 50.7 70 38.3
house chores. 3 Neither agree nor disagree 88 35.8 52 19.7 2 0.9 18 7.2 111 42.7 88 21.2 25 18.4 10 5.5
4 Somewhat disagree 51 20.7 9 3.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 8 3.1 6 1.4 5 3.7 1 0.5
5 Strongly disagree 18 7.3 2 0.8 0 0.0 1 0.4 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
No answer 1 0.4 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 5 3.7 0 0.0
q20s3 [Current life satisfaction] 1 Strongly agree 28 11.4 85 32.2 147 67.4 58 23.2 39 15.0 140 33.7 30 22.1 97 53.0
I am satisfied with my work. 2 Somewhat agree 89 36.2 72 27.3 65 29.8 58 23.2 68 26.2 31 7.5 66 48.5 45 24.6
3 Neither agree nor disagree 49 19.9 55 20.8 0 0.0 9 3.6 55 21.2 45 10.8 18 13.2 6 3.3
4 Somewhat disagree 29 11.8 16 6.1 1 0.5 0 0.0 6 2.3 0 0.0 5 3.7 2 1.1
5 Strongly disagree 15 6.1 2 0.8 0 0.0 1 0.4 3 1.2 1 0.2 1 0.7 0 0.0
6 Not employed/self-employed 35 14.2 34 12.9 5 2.3 124 49.6 82 31.5 199 47.8 14 10.3 33 18.0
No answer 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 7 2.7 0 0.0 2 1.5 0 0.0
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q20s4 [Current life satisfaction] 1 Strongly agree 13 5.3 79 29.9 86 39.4 54 21.6 34 13.1 0 0.0 30 22.1 75 41.0
I am satisfied with my work-life 2 Somewhat agree 71 28.9 85 32.2 124 56.9 62 24.8 64 24.6 102 24.5 55 40.4 66 36.1
balance. 3 Neither agree nor disagree 55 22.4 51 19.3 2 0.9 8 3.2 60 23.1 106 25.5 21 15.4 9 4.9
4 Somewhat disagree 52 21.1 11 4.2 1 0.5 0 0.0 10 3.8 4 1.0 10 7.4 1 0.5
5 Strongly disagree 18 7.3 1 0.4 0 0.0 2 0.8 2 0.8 2 0.5 4 2.9 0 0.0
6 Not employed/self-employed 36 14.6 37 14.0 5 2.3 124 49.6 82 31.5 202 48.6 14 10.3 32 17.5
No answer 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 8 3.1 0 0.0 2 1.5 0 0.0
gq20s5 [Current life satisfaction] 1 Strongly agree 29 11.8 88 33.3 143 65.6 112 44.8 65 25.0 230 55.3 40 29.4 101 55.2
I am satisfied with my overall life. 2 Somewhat agree 120 48.8 74 28.0 75 34.4 118 47.2 89 34.2 55 13.2 69 50.7 75 41.0
3 Neither agree nor disagree 50 20.3 65 24.6 0 0.0 19 7.6 95 36.5 122 29.3 16 11.8 6 3.3
4 Somewhat disagree 34 13.8 15 5.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 7 2.7 8 1.9 7 5.1 1 0.5
5 Strongly disagree 11 4.5 5 1.9 0 0.0 1 0.4 2 0.8 1 0.2 0 0.0 0 0.0
No answer 2 0.8 17 6.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.8 0 0.0 4 2.9 0 0.0
g21_1 Members living together 1 Subject child 236 95.9 218 82.6 218] 100.0 249 99.6 220 84.6 353 84.9 128 94.1 121 66.1
2 Siblings of subject child 178 72.4 96 36.4 205 94.0 32 12.8 198 76.2 249 59.9 103 75.7 90 49.2
3 Spouse/partner 217 88.2 232 87.9 190 87.2 213 85.2 203 78.1 362 87.0 122 89.7 141 77.0
4 Your father 11 4.5 29 11.0 33 15.1 36 14.4 26 10.0 85 20.4 16 11.8 41 22.4
5 Your mother 17 6.9 53 20.1 55 25.2 47 18.8 45 17.3 111 26.7 16 11.8 69 37.7
6 Your spouse's/partner's father 5 2.0 37 14.0 1 0.5 26 10.4 47 18.1 11 2.6 10 7.4 28 15.3
7 Your spouse's/partner's mother 6 2.4 49 18.6 38 17.4 23 9.2 64 24.6 3 0.7 18 13.2 38 20.8
8 Relative 0 0.0 5 1.9 25 11.5 10 4.0 34 13.1 7 1.7 6 4.4 51 27.9
9 Domestic worker 0 0.0 10 3.8 6 2.8 4 1.6 4 1.5 19 4.6 51 37.5 3 1.6
10 Others 2 0.8 5 1.9 2 0.9 19 7.6 19 7.3 0 0.0 5 3.7 1 0.5
No answer 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 6 2.3 26 6.3 1 0.7 0 0.0
q21_2 Occupation Full-time position (full-time employee/regular worker) *Including work from
home. 136 55.3 166 62.9 191 87.6 84 33.6 122 46.9 72 17.3 98 72.1 71 38.8
2 Part-time worker 45 18.3 8 3.0 1 0.5 11 4.4 14 5.4 14 3.4 9 6.6 6 3.3
3 Contracted/dispatched employee 12 4.9 18 6.8 0 0.0 4 1.6 4 1.5 15 3.6 0 0.0 13 7.1
4 Home pieceworker 0 0.0 14 5.3 0 0.0 1 0.4 3 1.2 1 0.2 0 0.0 0 0.0
5 Employer 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 4 1.6 2 0.8 46 11.1 1 0.7 3 1.6
6 Self-employed/family-run business 16 6.5 12 4.5 17 7.8 10 4.0 17 6.5 38 9.1 10 7.4 45 24.6
7 In agriculture, forestry, and fishery 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 12 4.8 1 0.4 1 0.2 0 0.0 1 0.5
8 Homemaker (engaged in housework) 27 11.0 32 12.1 2 0.9 1 0.4 77 29.6 95 22.8 12 8.8 24 13.1
9 Student 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 1.2 0 0.0 1 0.2 1 0.7 0 0.0
10 Unemployed 5 2.0 2 0.8 1 0.5 120 48.0 5 1.9 101 24.3 0 0.0 5 2.7
11 Others 3 1.2 11 4.2 6 2.8 0 0.0 10 3.8 32 7.7 1 0.7 15 8.2
No answer 2 0.8 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 5 1.9 0 0.0 4 2.9 0 0.0
rig21_2 [recode]Occupation 1 Employed 209 85.0 219 83.0 209 95.9 126 50.4 163 62.7 187 45.0 118 86.8 139 76.0
2 Unemployed 32 13.0 34 12.9 3 1.4 124 49.6 82 31.5 197 47.4 13 9.6 29 15.8
3 Others 3 1.2 11 4.2 6 2.8 0 0.0 10 3.8 32 7.7 1 0.7 15 8.2
No answer 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 5 1.9 0 0.0 4 2.9 0 0.0
JPg21_3 Mother's educational background 1 Elementary school 0 0.0
Japan 2 Lower secondary school 5 2.0
3 Upper secondary school 35 14.2
4 Vocational school 34 13.8
5 Polytechnic 4 1.6
6 Junior college 37 15.0
7 4-year university 108 43.9
8 Graduate school (Including 6-year university) 18 7.3
9 Others 2 0.8
No answer 3 1.2
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Japan

China

Philippines

Malaysia

Taiwan

Indonesia

Singapore

Thailand

%

%

n %

n %

%

%

n %

n %

CHg21_3 Mother's educational background
China

1=

0.0

2 ¥

1.5

3 &

12

4.5

4 FR

1.1

5 X%

55

20.8

6 A8}
7 Wt

145
42

54.9
15.9

8 Bt

0.8

9 Hfth

-

0.4

No answer

0.0

PHg21_3 Mother's educational background
Philippines

1 Elementary school

2 Lower secondary school / Junior High School

14 6.4

3 Upper secondary school / Senior High School

4 Vocational school

0.0

5 Polytechnic

0.5

6 Junior college

0.5

7 4-year university

202 92.7

8 Graduate school (Including 6-year university)

o

0.0

9 Others
No answer

o

0.0

(=]

0.0

MLg21_3 Mother's educational background
Malaysia

1 Sekolah rendah

2 SRP/PMR/PT3

17 6.8

3 SPM

120 48.0

4 STPM

20 8.0

5 Diploma

45 18.0

6 Ijazah

30 12.0

7 ijazah sarjana

12 4.8

8 Phd

9 Lain-lain

0.8

No answer

TWq21_3 Mother's educational background
Taiwan

1B

0.0

2 ER
3 &

3.5

32

12.3

4 =

52

20.0

5 B8

2.7

6 _&

31

11.9

7 KR8

104

40.0

8 WA

23

8.8

9 Hith

o

0.0

No answer

N

0.8

INg21_3 Mother's educational background
Indonesia

1 Sekolah Dasar (SD) / Madrasah Ibtidaiyah (MI)

12

2.9

2 Sekolah Menengah Pertama (SMP) / Madrasah Tsanawiyah (MTs)

28

6.7

3 Sekolah Menengah Atas (SMA) / Madrasah Aliyah (MA)

66

15.9

4 Sekolah Menengah Kejuruan (SMK) / Madrasah Aliyah Kejuruan (MAK)

78

18.8

5 Diploma 1-4 (D1, D2, D3, D4)
6 Strata 1 (S1)

46
159

11.1
38.2

7 Strata 2 (S2) / Strata 3 (S3)

24

5.8

8 Lain-lain

W

0.7

No answer

0.0
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SGg21_3 Mother's educational background 1 Elementary school 2 1.5
Singapore 2 Lower secondary school 2 1.5
3 Upper secondary school 13 9.6
4 Vocational school 6 4.4
5 Polytechnic 16 11.8
6 Junior college 1 0.7
7 4-year university 59 43.4
8 Graduate school (Including 6-year university) 23 16.9
9 Others 12 8.8
No answer 2 1.5
TLg21_3 Mother's educational background 1 Elementary school 9 4.9
Thailand 2 Secondary School 26 14.2
3 Highschool 32 17.5
4 Vocational Certificate 13 7.1
5 High Vocational Certificate 7 3.8
6 Diploma 9 49
7 Bachelor's Degree 75 41.0
8 Master's Degree 9 49
9 Doctor's Degree 0 0.0
10 Others 3 1.6
No answer 0 0.0
r3g21_3 [recode]Mother's educational 1 Compulsory education 5 2.0 4 1.5 14 6.4 3 1.2 9 3.5 40 9.6 4 2.9 35 19.1
background 2 Secondary education 69 28.0 15 5.7 0 0.0 157 62.8 84 32.3 144 34.6 19 14.0 45 24.6
3 Higher education 167 67.9 244 92.4 204 93.6 88 35.2 165 63.5 229 55.0 99 72.8 100 54.6
4 Others 2 0.8 1 0.4 0 0.0 2 0.8 0 0.0 3 0.7 12 8.8 3 1.6
No answer 3 1.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.8 0 0.0 2 1.5 0 0.0
q21_4 Partner's occupation Full-time position (full-time employee/regular worker) *Including work from
1 home. 190 77.2 177 67.0 190 87.2 102 40.8 157 60.4 97 23.3 97 71.3 74 40.4
2 Part-time worker 4 1.6 4 1.5 0 0.0 10 4.0 7 2.7 16 3.8 5 3.7 6 3.3
3 Contracted/dispatched employee 0 0.0 13 4.9 0 0.0 18 7.2 3 1.2 39 9.4 0 0.0 9 4.9
4 Home pieceworker 0 0.0 5 1.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 16 3.8 0 0.0 3 1.6
5 Employer 6 2.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 17 6.8 1 0.4 109 26.2 1 0.7 3 1.6
6 Self-employed/family-run business 24 9.8 45 17.0 25 11.5 35 14.0 35 13.5 65 15.6 20 14.7 49 26.8
7 In agriculture, forestry, and fishery 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.5 39 15.6 1 0.4 7 1.7 0 0.0 1 0.5
8 Homemaker (engaged in housework) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 14 5.6 11 4.2 11 2.6 1 0.7 3 1.6
9 Student 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
10 Unemployed 1 0.4 1 0.4 1 0.5 5 2.0 3 1.2 14 3.4 3 2.2 9 4.9
11 Others 1 0.4 16 6.1 0 0.0 5 2.0 16 6.2 39 9.4 1 0.7 20 10.9
12 I have no spouse/partner 18 7.3 3 1.1 1 0.5 5 2.0 21 8.1 3 0.7 4 2.9 6 3.3
No answer 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 5 1.9 0 0.0 4 2.9 0 0.0
rig21_4 [recode]Partner's occupation 1 Employed 224 91.1 244 92.4 216 99.1 221 88.4 204 78.5 349 83.9 123 90.4 145 79.2
2 Unemployed 1 0.4 1 0.4 1 0.5 19 7.6 14 5.4 25 6.0 4 2.9 12 6.6
3 Others 1 0.4 16 6.1 0 0.0 5 2.0 16 6.2 39 9.4 1 0.7 20 10.9
12 I have no spouse/partner 18 7.3 3 1.1 1 0.5 5 2.0 21 8.1 3 0.7 4 2.9 6 3.3
No answer 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 5 1.9 0 0.0 4 2.9 0 0.0
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Japan

China

Philippines

Malaysia

Taiwan

Indonesia

Singapore

Thailand

%

%

n %

%

%

n %

n %

n %

JPgq21_5 Partner's educational background
Japan

1 Elementary school

(@)

0.0

2 Lower secondary school

N

0.8

3 Upper secondary school

39

15.9

4 Vocational school

36

14.6

5 Polytechnic

2.0

6 Junior college
7 4-year university

102

2.4
41.5

8 Graduate school (Including 6-year university)

34

13.8

9 Others

0.4

10 I have no spouse/partner

18

7.3

No answer

1.2

CHg21_5 Partner's educational background
China

1

0.0

2 ¥

2.3

3 &F

13

4.9

4 B

1.9

5 X%

54

2

0.5

6 AR

139

5

2.7

7 Wt

41

1

5.5

8 BL
9 Hith

0.8
0.4

10 I have no spouse/partner

1.1

No answer

ol Wl = N

0.0

PHg21_5 Partner's educational background
Philippines

1 Elementary school

2 Lower secondary school / Junior High School

3 Upper secondary school / Senior High School

10 4.6

4 Vocational school

14 6.4

5 Polytechnic

14 6.4

6 Junior college

7 4-year university

179 82.1

8 Graduate school (Including 6-year university)

0.0

9 Others

0.0

10 I have no spouse/partner
No answer

0.5

o= O O

0.0

MLg21_5 Partner's educational background
Malaysia

1 Sekolah rendah

2.8

2 SRP/PMR/PT3

17

6.8

3 SPM

138

5

5.2

4 STPM

12

4.8

5 Diploma

35

1

4.0

6 Ijazah

18

7.2

7 ijazah sarjana

14

5.6

8 Phd

0.4

9 Lain-lain

1.2

10 I have no spouse/partner

2.0

No answer

oUW =

0.0
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Japan

China

Philippines

Malaysia

Taiwan

Indonesia

Singapore

Thailand

%

%

%

n %

%

%

n %

%

TWq@21_5 Partner's educational background
Taiwan

12

0.4

2 B

14

54

3 &

30

11.5

4 S

49

18.8

5 h8

3.5

6 —F
7 K2

21

8.1

80

30.8

8 WAFTFN

29

11.2

9 Hith

0.4

10 I have no spouse/partner

21

8.1

No answer

1.9

INg21_5 Partner's educational background

Indonesia

1 Sekolah Dasar (SD) / Madrasah Ibtidaiyah (MI)

17

4.1

2 Sekolah Menengah Pertama (SMP) / Madrasah Tsanawiyah (MTs)

15

3.6

3 Sekolah Menengah Atas (SMA) / Madrasah Aliyah (MA)

85

20.4

4 Sekolah Menengah Kejuruan (SMK) / Madrasah Aliyah Kejuruan (MAK)

61

14.7

5 Diploma 1-4 (D1, D2, D3, D4)

42

10.1

6 Strata 1 (S1)

154

37.0

7 Strata 2 (S2) / Strata 3 (S3)

34

8.2

8 Lain-lain
9 I have no spouse/partner

0.7
0.7

No answer

0.5

SGq21_5 Partner's educational background
Singapore

1 Elementary school

2 Lower secondary school

3.7

3 Upper secondary school

12 8.8

4 Vocational school

14 10.3

5 Polytechnic

15 11.0

6 Junior college

7 4-year university

48 35.3

8 Graduate school (Including 6-year university)

31 22.8

9 Others

10 I have no spouse/partner

No answer

Partner's educational background
Thailand

TLg21_5

1 Elementary school

22

12.0

2 Secondary School

31

16.9

3 Highschool

26

14.2

4 Vocational Certificate

15

8.2

5 High Vocational Certificate

21

11.5

6 Diploma

2.2

7 Bachelor's Degree

49

26.8

8 Master's Degree

2.7

9 Doctor's Degree

0.0

10 Bu 9

2.2

11 I have no spouse/partner

33

No answer

O |h O|lU

0.0

r3gq21_5 [recode]Partner's educational

background

1 Compulsory education
2 Secondary education

75

0.8
30.5

18

2.3
6.8

24

0.0

11.0

167 66.8

15

5.8

79

30.4

32
146

7.7
35.1

26 19.1

53
41

29.0
22.4

3 Higher education

147

59.8

236

89.4

193

88.5

68 27.2

139

53.5

230

55.3

94 69.1

79

43.2

4 Others

0.4

0.4

0.0

0.4

0.7

2.2

9 I have no spouse/partner

18

7.3

1.1

0.5

ul

2.0

21

8.1

0.7

2.9

)]

3.3

No answer

1.2

0.0

ol = O

0.0

1.9

0.5

0.0
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CRNA Collaborative Research

Survey on Children's Daily Life among 8 Asian Countries 2021
Basic summary table [5-year-olds]

Japan

China

Philippines

Malaysia

Taiwan

Indonesia

Singapore

Thailand

%

%

%

n %

%

%

n %

n %

JPg21_6 Household income
Japan

1 None

(@)

0.0

2 Less than 18,000 USD

~J

2.8

3 18,000 USD to less than 36,000 USD

18

7.3

4 36,000 USD to less than 54,200 USD

39

15.9

5 54,200 USD to less than 72,300 USD

56

22.8

6 72,300 USD to less than 90,400 USD
7 90,400 USD or more

40

55

16.3
22.4

8 Do not know/do not want to answer

27

11.0

No answer

1.6

CHg21_6 Household income
China

1 FWA(07T)

0.0

2 &F7.5H &)k

17

6.4

3 &T7.5ABEFTI5H(E)T

83

31.4

4 ®T155BET37.55 (=)

100

37.9

5 &T37.55BET605 (&)t

16

6.1

6 ET60SBET 05 (&)t

1.9

7 ®T9057T

2.3

8 AAE/MEEIE

37

14.0

No answer

0.0

PHg21_6 Household income
Philippines

1 None
2 less than P23,381 per month

0.0

3.7

3 P23,381 to under P46,761 per month

85

39.0

4 P46,761 to under P81,832 per month

44

20.2

5 P81,832 to under P140,284 per month

81

37.2

6 P140,284 to under P233,806 per month

0.0

7 At least P233,806 per month

0.0

8 Do not know / do not want to answer

0.0

No answer

[el=lEk=lK=)

0.0

MLg21_6 Household income
Malaysia

1 0-RM3,169

2 RM3,170-RM4,849

190 76.0

3 RM4,850-7,099

30 12.0

4 RM7,100-10,959

5 RM10,960-20,000
6 lebih RM20,000

28 11.2

7 Tidak tahu/Tidak mahu menjawab

(@)

0.0

No answer

TWq21_6 Household income
Taiwan

1 EIRAGE0T)

0.8

2 RRFEE32.58(3)T

23

8.8

3 BRIEE32.58B8NR658(2) T

51

19.6

4 ERITEBESEEERNI308(S)T

83

31.9

5 ERITEE1308EER1958(2) T

29

11.2

6 BRITEE195BBENR2608(=)T

10

3.8

7 BR#EE2608T

0.8

8 FAE/MEEIE

49

18.8

No answer

11

4.2

INg21_6 Household income
Indonesia

1 0 to under Rp. 27.700.000
2 Over Rp. 27.700.000 to under Rp. 55.400.000

82
53

19.7
12.7

3 Over Rp. 55.400.000 to under Rp. 83.100.000

35

8.4

4 Over Rp. 83.100.000 to under Rp. 110.800.000

18

4.3

5 Over Rp. 110.800.000

48

11.5

6 Do not know/do not want to answer

180

43.3

No answer

0.0
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CRNA Collaborative Research
Survey on Children's Daily Life among 8 Asian Countries 2021 Japan China Philippines Malaysia Taiwan Indonesia Singapore Thailand
Basic summary table [5-year-olds]
n % % n % n % % n % n % n %
SGg21_6 Household income 1 Level 1 - 0 to under $6,118 18 13.2
Singapore 2 Level 2 - $6118 to under $12,235 33 24.3
3 Level 3 - $12,235 to under $18,353 25 18.4
4 Level 4 - $18,353 to under $24,470 8 5.9
5 Level 5 - $24,470 or more 19 14.0
6 Do not know / do not want to answer 33 24.3
No answer 0 0.0
TLg21_6 Household income 1 None - under 13,000 Baht 15 8.2
Thailand 2 13,000 - under 26,000 Baht 65 35.5
3 26,000 - under 39,000 Baht 46 25.1
4 39,000 - under 52,000 Baht 23 12.6
5 52,000 - under 65,000 Baht 14 7.7
6 65,000 - under 78,000 Baht 4 2.2
7 78,000 Baht or more 10 5.5
8 Do not know/do not want to answer 6 3.3
No answer 0 0.0
r3gq21_6 [recode]Household income 1 Lower 25 10.2 100 37.9 8 3.7 190 76.0 76 29.2 82 19.7 51 37.5 80 43.7
2 Middle 95 38.6 100 37.9 210 96.3 32 12.8 112 43.1 88 21.2 25 18.4 69 37.7
3 Upper 95 38.6 27 10.2 0 0.0 28 11.2 12 4.6 66 15.9 27 19.9 28 15.3
4 Do not know/do not want to answer 27 11.0 37 14.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 49 18.8 180 43.3 33 24.3 6 3.3
No answer 4 1.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 11 4.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
q21_7 Change of cousehold income post 1 No income 0 0.0 2 0.8 3 1.4 0 0.0 2 0.8 10 2.4 15 11.0 10 5.5
COVID 2 Has decreased 58 23.6 107 40.5 83 38.1 88 35.2 119 45.8 229 55.0 38 27.9 119 65.0
3 Has not changed 156 63.4 111 42.0 124 56.9 129 51.6 107 41.2 114 27.4 47 34.6 45 24.6
4 Has increased 18 7.3 17 6.4 8 3.7 0 0.0 7 2.7 13 3.1 20 14.7 2 1.1
5 Do not know/do not want to answer 12 4.9 27 10.2 0 0.0 33 13.2 21 8.1 50 12.0 16 11.8 7 3.8
No answer 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 1.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
g21_8 Childrearing supporters 1 Spouse/partner 188 76.4 126 47.7 44 20.2 42 16.8 127 48.8 362 87.0 67 49.3 55 30.1
2 The subject child's grandparents/relatives 150 61.0 166 62.9 218] 100.0 61 24.4 150 57.7 121 29.1 65 47.8 67 36.6
3 Neighbors 6 2.4 3 1.1 11 5.0 4 1.6 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.5
4 Friends 9 3.7 4 1.5 0 0.0 2 0.8 5 1.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 1.1
5 Babysitter/domestic worker 5 2.0 12 4.5 2 0.9 41 16.4 4 1.5 19 4.6 47 34.6 1 0.5
6 Social support other than families (private or public child care support, etc.) 12 4.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 1.2 0 0.0 3 2.2 10 5.5
7 Others 5 2.0 2 0.8 0 0.0 22 8.8 7 2.7 0 0.0 2 1.5 3 1.6
8 None 19 7.7 40 15.2 1 0.5 70 28.0 38 14.6 49 11.8 26 19.1 72 39.3
No answer 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 9 3.6 6 2.3 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0
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